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AUSTRALIA'S OFFICIAL MUSIC CHART

CHARTS

CHARTIFACTS!

Week Commencing ~ 30 January 2006 ~Issue #8330

SINGLES. Eminem and Chris Brown trade places this week, with Em
taking pole position. We see three debuts to the top 10 this week with
Nickelback firing onto the chart at #3, Bob Sinclar spreading some love at
#7 and Rihanna rounding them off at #9. The Pussy Cat Dolls and
Santana hold onto their spots sitting at #5 and #8 respectively. While the
rest take a plunge down the chart.

No.3 FAR AWAY - Nickelback. Their humble start began in 1996,
in a little town called Hanna in Canada where they performed as a cover
band. Eventually they grew tired of this, so frontman Chad Kroeger
borrowed $4,000 off his stepfather and the band traveled to Vancouver to
record the tracks Kroeger had penned. This brings us here, with the follow
up to Photograph (#3 Sep. '05). Both off their third, double platinum album,
All The Right Reasons (#2 Oct. '05). Nickelback are due to hit our shores
this year for a full nation-wide tour. So stay tuned for that.

No.7 LOVE GENERATION - Bob Sinclar. Born Christophe Le
Friant, in Le Marais, Paris. He began djing in 1987 while still a teenager
and formed Yellow Productions in 1993. It wasn't until 1997 did Sinclar take
the guise “Bob Sinclar” from a character in a well-known French film Le
Magnifique. This is Sinclar's highest chart position to date, with | Feel For
You (#60 Oct. '00) being the only other track to make the top 100.

No.9 IFIT'S LOVIN' THAT YOU WANT - Rihanna. She was born in
Barbados in the West Indies. Then known as Robyn Rihanna Fenty, she
was winning beauty and talent contests at a young age. It was only by a
chance meeting with executive producer Evan Rogers who was vacationing
near her village, that fate would give her the opportunity to show her talent to
the world. This is her second top 10 hit, Pon De Replay marched on the
charts late last year and peaked at #6. Both are lifted from her debut album
Music Of The Sun.

No.35 CLOWN PRINCE - Hilltop Hoods. They are an Aussie hip-hop
act from Adelaide. Their name refers to the Hilltop commercial precinct of
O'Halloran Hill, south of Adelaide, where they boys come from. The group
formed in the early 90's when MC'’s Suffa and Pressure met at high school.
Then through a mutual friend they met DJ Debris and their line up was
complete. This is their debut to the ARIAnet singles chart but they are
widely known for their track The Nosebleed Section. It is featured on their
album The Calling (#53 April '04).

No.84 I'VE GOT THE BLUES - Amber Lawrence. Hailing from
Sydney, Lawrence is a rising country star. She was a grand finalist in the
prestigious Toyota Starmaker Quest last year in Tamworth, but unfortunately
missed out on the crown. Although Lawrence did catch the eye of award-
winning producer Rod McCormack the previous year which lead to a spot in
the Telstra Road to Tamworth show. This is her debut to the ARIAnet
Charts.

Albums. James Blunt still reigns supreme at #1 while those below do a little
shuffle within the ranks. Nickelback climbs from #3 to #2, while Aussies
Wolfmother, Rogue Traders, Bernard Fanning, The Veronicas and Human
Nature sit at #3 to #7 respectively. The biggest fall in the Top 10 for the week goes
to Eminem who tumbles six places to #8. Kelly Clarkson doesn't fare much better
- she falls five places to #10.

No.21 ULTIMATE COLLECTION - Eurythmics. Eurythmics are Annie
Lennox and David A. Stewart. The British duo started out together as romantic
partners in a band called The Tourists before things turned sour within the band.
The twosome decided to form their own pop-rock act and abandon their relationship
to concentrate on making music. Eurythmics enjoyed success in the 1980s with
Sweet Dreams (Are Made Of This) being the duo’s breakthrough album. It peaked
at #5 (May '83). Be Yourself Tonight went all the way to #1 (Jun. '85), while We
Too Are One reached #7 (Sep. '89). Stewart and Lennox parted ways for most of
the 1990s but reunited in 1999 to produce the album Peace which peaked at #38
(Nov. '99).

No.25 THE GREATEST - Cat Power. Born with the name Charlyn Marie
Marshall, going by the name of Chan Marshall (Chan is pronounced ‘Shawn’), with
the stage name of Cat Power - there is no surprise to find that this
singer/songwriter lacks a little structure in her life. She is Cherokee, Irish and
Jewish descent and dropped out of high school to pursue the dreams of making
music in New York. Power’s only album to chart in Australia is You Are Free which
reached #71 (Jun. '03). Her live shows are known to lack direction, with songs
frequently cut short for no reason or trailing off into what sounds like Power tuning
her guitar.

No.83 RING OF FIRE: THE LEGEND OF - Johnny Cash. There has been a
resurgence of Johnny Cash’s music since the release of his biopic Walk The Line
starring Joaquin Phoenix as Cash and Reese Witherspoon as his wife June
Carter. Cash'’s career spanned almost five decades. In his hey-day, he had three
Top 20 albums in Australia — Hello I'm Johnny Cash, Johnny Cash At San
Quentin and Johnny Cash 1970. Due to his dark demeanor and clothing, Cash
was dubbed “The Man In Black” by his fans. He was known for opening every show
with the line “Hello, I'm Johnny Cash”, his run-ins with the law and battling drug and
alcohol addictions.
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ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 30th January 2006

™w LW T HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 2 1 WHEN I'M GONE Eminem INRIUMA 9889581
2 1 2 1 RUN IT! Chris Brown JVE/SBME 82876783192
3 NEW 3 FAR AWAY Nickelback RRIUMA RR39463
4 3 7 1 WASABI Lee Harding <P> SBME 82876768422
5 5 9 2 STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls <P> UMA 9888582
6 4 7 3 GOODBYE MY LOVER James Blunt <G> EW/WAR 7567940582
7 - NEW 7 LOVE GENERATION Bob Sinclar MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5070
8 8 2 8 JUST FEEL BETTER Santana SBME 82876705092
9 - NEW 9 IFIT'S LOVIN' THAT YOU WANT Rihanna DEF/UMA 9889299
10 9 10 7 EVERYTHING I'M NOT The Veronicas <G> WARNER 9362428692
11 6 15 3 PUSH THE BUTTON Sugababes <P> UMA 9874287
12 7 2 7 CONFESSIONS OF A BROKEN HEART (DAUGHTER TO FATHER) Lindsay Lohan UMA 9879590
13 10 12 1 HUNG UP Madonna <P> WARNER 9362428482
14 12 11 1 MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas <P> UMA 9887259
15 19 2 15 DIRTY HARRY Gorillaz CAP/EMI 3437780
16 16 2 16 UGLY Sugababes UMA 9875383
17 15 9 13 WINDOW SHOPPER 50 Cent INRIUMA 9888358
18 18 9 1 MAYBE TONIGHT Kate DeAraugo <P> SBME 82876768432
19 14 3 14 BREATHE Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLICO006
20 13 8 10 LIFT Shannon Noll SBME 82876768372
21 11 9 4 BECAUSE OF YOU Kelly Clarkson <G> SBME 82876764132
22 21 2 21 GASOLINA Daddy Yankee UMA 9883425
23 17 8 12 DON'T FORGET ABOUT US Mariah Carey UMA 9889403
24 20 2 20 TALK Coldplay CAP/EMI 3507172
25 22 10 11 LISTEN TO YOUR HEART DHT MOS/EMI MOSCD5044
26 24 2 24 LIGHTS AND SOUNDS Yellowcard CAP/EMI 3524542
27 23 7 13 BEAT OF MY HEART Hilary Duff FMR/WAR 2061641392
28 25 12 9 MOONSHINE Savage <G> DAWN/WAR 5101108962
29 28 21 2 THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN' Jessica Simpson <P> COL/SBME 676046.2
30 27 2 27 HEARD EM SAY Kanye West DEF/UMA 9888416
31 26 2 26 ROUGH DAY Paulini COL/SBME 82876726952
32 29 7 17 ADVERTISING SPACE Robbie Williams CAP/EMI 3500262
33 32 8 27 YOU RAISE ME UP Westlife SBME 82876739522
34 30 16 7 WAY TO GO! Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 82876730002
35 - NEW 35 CLOWN PRINCE Hilltop Hoods OBESE OBRO041
36 33 11 9 PRETTY VEGAS INXS EPI/SBME 82876756092
37 35 8 25 GOOD TIMES Tommy Lee UMA 9876133
38 36 14 8 BOYFRIEND Ashlee Simpson <G> GEF/UMA 9886895
39 37 17 11 POPCORN Crazy Frog <G> WEA/WAR 5101105902
40 31 20 6 PON DE REPLAY Rihanna <P> DEF/UMA 9884701
41 44 18 1 SHINE Shannon Noll <P> SBME 82876729922
42 40 11 29 EVER THE SAME Rob Thomas EW/WAR 7567940422
43 34 7 24 JESUS OF SUBURBIA Green Day WARNER 9362428642
44 39 2 39 SUDDENLY | SEE KT Tunstall VIR/EMI 3501122
45 41 11 22 CAN | HAVE IT LIKE THAT? Pharrell Feat. Gwen Stefani VIR/EMI 3460762
46 38 8 25 LUXURIOUS Gwen Stefani INRIUMA 9888344
47 43 23 2 YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL James Blunt <P> EW/WAR 7567939372
48 55 18 8 SUNSHINE Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK PUBLIC004
49 69 20 3 PHOTOGRAPH Nickelback <G> RRIUMA RR39543
50 45 17 12 DOCTOR PRESSURE Mylo MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5067
51 47 10 9 WHAT'S ON YOUR RADIO The Living End CAP/EMI 3477592
52 51 11 28 CHEAP TRICK KINDA GIRL / PARIS TO BERLIN Infernal CSR/MRA CSRCD50496
53 50 17 7 TRIPPING Robbie Williams <G> CAP/EMI 3440852
54 57 15 29 MINDS EYE / WOMAN Wolfmother MOD/UMA MODCDS025
55 42 9 4 JINGLE BELLS Crazy Frog <G> WEA/WAR 5101115792
56 48 10 30 DON'T BOTHER Shakira EPI/SBME 82876752622
57 53 18 36 HEART ATTACKS AND CALLOUS ACTS (EP) The Hot Lies LIB/WAR LIBEP71752
58 59 2 58 CATCH PHRASE Phrase UMA 9876197
59 46 23 1 DON'T CHA The Pussycat Dolls <P>2 UMA 9884367
60 54 11 36 ONE WAY TICKET The Darkness WARNER 5101116062
61 52 15 32 CRAZY Simple Plan EW/WAR 7567939832
62 79 21 13 BETTER DAYS Pete Murray COL/SBME 82876724792
63 60 8 44 TURN ON THE MUSIC Roger Sanchez CSR/MRA TINTCD5108
64 81 2 64 BIRD ON A WIRE Jimmy Barnes and Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/WAR LIBSP71682
65 49 21 11 DARE Gorillaz <G> CAP/EMI 3404600
66 56 10 24 TWISTED TRANSISTOR Komn VIR/EMI 3474592
67 63 2 63 CIRCLES (JUST MY GOOD TIME) Busface CSR/MRA CSRCD50500
68 61 19 14 LET ME HOLD YOU Bow Wow COL/SBME 676060.2
69 58 19 22 JUST WANT YOU TO KNOW Backstreet Boys JVE/SBME 82876720342
70 77 10 31 GONNA TAKE SOME TIME Jimmy Barnes & Mahalia Barnes LIB/WAR LIBSP71862
71 65 11 43 BELIEVE ME Fort Minor WARNER 9362428592
72 74 9 54 TAKE IT Tom Novy MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5069
73 64 19 25 FOXTROT UNIFORM CHARLIE KILO Bloodhound Gang GEF/UMA 9885038
74 70 16 1 GOLD DIGGER Kanye West <P> DEF/UMA 9886735
75 73 12 43 FREE LOOP Daniel Powter WARNER 9362428362
76 83 11 65 YOU GONNA WANT ME Tiga SHOCK ADICT158CD
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77 68 12 23
78 71 7 44
79 67 24 1
80 66 17 6
81 76 13 7
82 75 12 49
83 93 14 38
84 NEW 84
85 RIE 25
86 72 17 34
87 62 17 23
88 92 16 5
89 86 15 33
90 80 13 41
91 84 13 24
92 - RE 39
93 78 23 6
94 90 12 63
95 91 14 35
96 96 11 45
97 87 30 6
98 - RE 25
99 RIE 24
100 95 12 39
These were in the top 100 last week:

82 12 42

85 16 31

88 21 10

89 20 34

94 20 8

97 2 87

98 13 26

99 16 16

100 10 74

ALL BECAUSE OF YOU U2

JUICEBOX The Strokes

GHETTO GOSPEL 2Pac <P>

SHAKE IT OFF Mariah Carey <G>

SO BEAUTIFUL Darren Hayes

IT'S ABOUT TO BLOW DJ Peril

TEARY EYED Missy Elliott

I'VE GOT THE BLUES Amber Lawrence

FIX YOU Coldplay

WE BE BURNIN' Sean Paul

BELLY DANCER (BANANZA) Akon

PER SEMPRE (FOR ALWAYS) Anthony Callea
PARTY STARTER Will Smith

MESMERIZED Faith Evans

THE USE ME EP Kid Courageous

CRAZY CHICK Charlotte Church

DON'T LIE Black Eyed Peas <G>

PROLOGUE - THE ART OF WAR / CHERRY BLOSSOM EPITAPH Behind Crimson Eyes
ROUND AND ROUND Bodyrockers

LOCK UP YOUR DAUGHTERS End Of Fashion
DAS KLEINE KROKADIL (CROCODILE SONG) Schnappi <P>
| DON'T CARE Ricky Martin

VVOODOO PEOPLE The Prodigy

ALL ABOUT UStA.T.u.

DREAMS The Game

THE GLAMOROUS LIFE T-Funk

COOL Gwen Stefani

GET YOUR SHINE ON Jesse McCartney
HAVE A NICE DAY Bon Jovi <G>

VAN SHE Van She

EIN LAMA IN YOKOHAMA Schnappi

OUTTA CONTROL 50 Cent

STAY ON MY SIDE TONIGHT Jimmy Eat World
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UMA
SBME
INRIUMA
UMA
ROA/SBME
WARNER
WARNER
OSE
CAP/EMI
EW/WAR
UMA
SBME
INR/UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
SBME
UMA
BTC/MGM
UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
COL/SBME
SHOCK
INRIUMA

INR/UMA
MOS/EMI
INRIUMA
WARNER
UMA
MOD/UMA
UMA
INRIUMA
INRIUMA

9874520
82876759722
2103872
9886600
301257-2
5101107342
7567939432
ALCDO001
3410002
7567939272
9883744
82876725862
9886574
3312222
SUGAREP1
82876719322
9884362
BTRO11
9873877
3404912
9870332
676066.2
XLS219CDA
9885542

9883712
MOSCD5043
9884356
2061641282
9884894
MODEP012
9871281
9885269
9885353
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ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 30th January 2006

TITLE Artist

BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>4

ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback <P>2
WOLFMOTHER Wolfmother <P>

HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>

TEA AND SYMPATHY Bernard Fanning <P>3

THE SECRET LIFE OF... The Veronicas <P>2

REACH OUT: THE MOTOWN RECORD Human Nature <P>3
CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem <P>2

MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>4
BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson <P>6

CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna <P>2
ANCORA Il Divo <P>3

INTENSIVE CARE Robbie Williams <P>3

SEE THE SUN Pete Murray <P>2

BULLET IN A BIBLE Green Day <P>

AWAKE IS THE NEW SLEEP Ben Lee <P>2

IL DIVO Il Divo <P>2

DEMON DAYS Gorillaz <P>3

LIFT Shannon Noll <P>2

FIRST IMPRESSIONS OF EARTH The Strokes
ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics

GET BEHIND ME SATAN The White Stripes <G>

X &Y Coldplay <P>3

THE SOUND OF WHITE Missy Higgins <P>9

THE GREATEST Cat Power

SHE WILL HAVE HER WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM & NEIL FINN Various <P>2
GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' Soundtrack

AMERICAN IDIOT Green Day <P>5

#1'S Destiny's Child <P>

YOU COULD HAVE IT SO MUCH BETTER Franz Ferdinand <G>
FOOD IN THE BELLY Xavier Rudd <G>

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>3
GREATEST HITS Blink 182 <P>

SOMETHING TO BE Rob Thomas <P>2

CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G>

SWITCH INXS <G>

AMARANTINE Enya <P>

MOST WANTED Hilary Duff <P>

NEVER GONE Backstreet Boys <G>

HYPNOTIZE System Of A Down <G>

IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 R.E.M. <P>3
EMANCIPATION OF MIMI Mariah Carey <P>
INTERNATIONAL SUPERHITS Green Day <P>2
THANKFUL Kelly Clarkson <G>

SEE YOU ON THE OTHER SIDE Korn <G>

A PLACE I'VE NEVER BEEN Kate DeAraugo <P>

TOO FAR GONE Catherine Britt

LATE REGISTRATION Kanye West <G>

TRULY MADLY COMPLETELY - THE BEST OF SAVAGE GARDEN Savage Garden <P>

IN YOUR HONOR Foo Fighters <P>2

GREATEST HITS Robbie Williams <P>7

THE ITALIAN Patrizio Buanne <P>

IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>4

TOXICITY System Of A Down <P>2

BE HERE Keith Urban <P>

BEST IN SHOW Grinspoon <G>

GREATEST HITS Neil Young <P>

PCD The Pussycat Dolls <G>

LIVE AT ST. GALLEN The John Butler Trio <G>

IN BETWEEN DREAMS Jack Johnson <P>3

THIRSTY MERC Thirsty Merc <P>

LOVE, ANGEL, MUSIC, BABY Gwen Stefani <P>4
RICKI-LEE Ricki-Lee

ALL THAT | AM Santana

GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK VOLUME IV Rod Stewart <G>
ONE WAY TICKET TO HELL...AND BACK The Darkness
TALLER IN MORE WAYS Sugababes

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon

CLASSICAL SPECTACULAR Melbourne Symphony Orchestra
THE YEARS 1979 - 1997 INXS <P>

AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P>

THE RISING TIED Fort Minor <G>

DYNAMITE Jamiroquai <G>

BEST OF DIRE STRAITS AND MARK KNOPFLER: PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS Dire Straits

DEFINED Amici Forever <G>
AUTUMN FLOW Lior
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Co.
EW/WAR
RR/UMA
MOD/UMA
COL/SBME
DEW/UMA
WARNER
COL/SBME
INR/UMA
UMA
SBME
WARNER
SBME
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
WARNER
INERTIA
SBME
CAP/EMI
SBME
SBME
SBME
SHOCK
CAP/EMI
ELEV/EMI
INERTIA
CAP/EMI
INR/IUMA
WARNER
COL/SBME
EPI/SBME
UMA
WARNER
GEF/UMA
EW/WAR
WARNER
EPI/SBME
WEA/WAR
FMR/WAR
JVE/SBME
COL/SBME
WARNER
UMA
WARNER
RCA/SBME
VIR/EMI
SBME
WARNER
UMA
ROA/SBME
SBME
CAP/EMI
UMA
WARNER
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI
UMA
WARNER
UMA
JAR/MGM
UMA
WEA/WAR
INR/UMA
SHOCK
SBME
SBME
EW/WAR
UMA
SBME
UMA

UMA
EPI/SBME
WARNER
COL/SBME
UMA
SBME
MGM

Cat. No.
7567837525
RR80882
MODCDO036
82876735272
DEW90172
9362493712
82876736392
9887893
9882228
82876745532
9362494602
82876738712
3418232
82876724782
9362494662
IR5210CD
82876676542
3116882
82876740522
82876735032
82876748412
XLCD191
3112802
ELEVENCD27
OLE6942
3404952
9886603
9362487772
82876739282
82876734892
9874506
8122736352
9886986
7567934352
7599386622
82876751892
2564627972
2061625242
82876700502
82876726112
9362483812
9887201
9362481452
07863681592
3458902
82876762472
5101113472
9882401
301258-2
82876696232
8745322
9871823
9362489462
5015342000
8743422
9874179
9362489352
9886801
JBT009
9880033
5046788632
2103175
PUBLIC005
82876696202
82876718102
5101112182
9874626
82876764102
4768903
9830622
5101302000
9362499172
82876756592
9874476
82876780562
SENSOCD444
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86 - RE 12
87 81 12 23
88 - RE 83
89 73 13 26
90 - RE 2
91 80 19 18
92 - RE 35

99 - RE 11

100 - RE 35
These were in the top 100 last week:

69 8 69

74 113 1

86 144 1

87 11 29

88 1 88

92 11 11

93 5 44

94 33 2

95 15 5

96 40 1

98 88 10

99 60 6

100 40 1

HOLD YOUR COLOUR Pendulum

DUETS: THE FINAL CHAPTER Notorious B.I.G.
GREATEST HITS The Offspring <P>

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses <P>2

CROSS ROAD - THE BEST OF Bon Jovi <P>4

LIFE IN SLOW MOTION David Gray <G>

RING OF FIRE: THE LEGEND OF Johnny Cash
FOGGY HIGHWAY Paul Kelly & The Stormwater Boys

INERTIA
WARNER
COL/SBME
GEF/UMA
UMA
EW/WAR
JVIUMA
CAP/EMI

| REMEMBER WHEN | WAS YOUNG - SONGS FROM THE GREAT AUSTRALIAN SONGBOOK SBME

John Farnham <P>2

LOST AND FOUND Mudvayne
PIECES OF A DREAM Anastacia <G>
EMPLOYMENT Kaiser Chiefs

LONG ROAD HOME: THE ULTIMATE JOHN FOGERTY CREEDENCE COLLECTION John

Fogerty
GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers <P>4
CRAZY HITS Crazy Frog <G>

THE OVERTURE AND THE UNDERSCORE Sarah Blasko <G>

ALEX LLOYD Alex Lloyd <G>
THE NUMBER ONES Bee Gees
THE MASSACRE 50 Cent <P>

THREE CHEERS FOR SWEET REVENGE My Chemical Romance

SYSTEM OF A DOWN System Of A Down

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson <G>

CHANDELIER OF STARS John Williamson <G>
| AM ME Ashlee Simpson

| AM A BIRD NOW Antony & The Johnsons
ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>4

BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>22
GREATEST HITZ Limp Bizkit

THE BREAKTHROUGH Mary J Blige

TEN THOUSAND FISTS Disturbed
ROSENROT Rammstein

FINGERPRINTS: THE BEST OF Powderfinger <P>2
ULTIMATE DIRTY DANCING Soundtrack <G>
ANTHONY CALLEA Anthony Callea <P>2
THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <P>2
STILL NOT GETTIN' ANY Simple Plan <P>2
TWO SHOES The Cat Empire <P>

© 1990 - 2006 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

EPI/SBME
EPI/SBME
UMA
UMA

WARNER
WEA/WAR
DEW/UMA
EPI/SBME
PDR/UMA
INR/UMA
WARNER
COL/SBME
EPI/SBME
CAP/EMI
GEF/UMA

SPU/INE
UMA
EPI/SBME
GEF/UMA
GEF/UMA
WARNER
UMA
UMA
SBME
SBME
UMA
EW/WAR
VIR/EMI

BBK002CD
7567838852
5187469000
9862116
9830626
5046797662
9887850
3116682
82876747652

5193532000
82876731962
9881674
1896892

9362485452
5101119372
DEW90132
5205192000
9868839
9885127
9362486152
491209.5
5204222000
3119942
9886589

URA145
9860637
463044.5
9886770
9879687
9362494332
9874588
9823521
82876555252
82876685972
5897932
7567934152
3112212
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 30th January 2006
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
ADVERTISING SPACE: Robbie Williams EMI 322917 7 3228 30 26 34 30 28 24 29 22
ALL ABOUT US: tA.T.u. UMA100 953912 - - - - - - - - - -
ALL BECAUSE OF YOU: U2 UMA 77682312 - - -45 - - - - - -
BEAT OF MY HEART: Hilary Duff WAR 272313 7 2824 27 21 2820 2325 2321
BECAUSE OF YOU: Kelly Clarkson SBM 2111 49 2114 20 11 2116 2513 14 16
BELIEVE ME: Fort Minor WAR 71654311 - - - - - - - - - -
BELLY DANCER (BANANZA): Akon UMA 87 622317 - - - - - - - - - -
BETTER DAYS: Pete Murray SBM 62791321 - - - - - - - - - -
BIRD ON A WIRE: Jimmy Barnes and Troy Cassar-Daley WAR 648164 2 48 - - - - - - - - -
BOYFRIEND: Ashlee Simpson UMA 38 36 814 3535 37 39 40 37 43 34 3740
BREATHE: Ricki-Lee SHK 191414 3 2423 23 13 1611 3621 6 9
CAN I HAVE IT LIKE THAT?: Pharrell EMI 45412211 4743 50 - 4236 49 38 46 41
CATCH PHRASE: Phrase UMA 5859582 -49 - - - - - - - -
CHEAP TRICK KINDA GIRL / FROM PARIS TO BERLIN: Infernal MRA 52512811 - - - - -453942 - -
CIRCLES (JUST MY GOOD TIME): Busface MRA 6763632 - - - - - - -47 - -
CLOWN PRINCE: Hilltop Hoods OBE 35 -35144 - 28 -39 -12 - - -
(L:;EEESSIONS OF A BROKEN HEART (DAUGHTER TO FATHER): Lindsay UMA 12 77212 7 11 713 7 9 8 16 7
CRAZY CHICK: Charlotte Church SBM 92 -3912 - - - - - - - - - -
CRAZY: Simple Plan WAR 61523215 - - - - -43 - - -49
DARE: Gorillaz EMI 65491121 - - - - - - -45 - -
DAS KLEINE KROKADIL (CROCODILE SONG): Schnappi UMA 9787 630 - - - - - - - - - -
DIRTY HARRY: Gorillaz EMI 151915 2 1917 13 18 10 13 1412 1323
DOCTOR PRESSURE: Mylo EMI 50 451217 4641 - - -50 -50 50 -
DON'T BOTHER: Shakira SBM 56 483010 -47 -49 -44 -46 - -
DON'T CHA: The Pussycat Dolls UMA 59 46 123 - - - 47 - - 4833 -37
DON'T FORGET ABOUT US: Mariah Carey UMA 231712 8 2213 2522 1917 2916 2212
DON'T LIE: Black Eyed Peas UMA 9378 623 - - - - - - - - - -
EVER THE SAME: Rob Thomas WAR 42 402911 4339 41 41 4142 46 40 43 -
EVERYTHING I'M NOT: The Veronicas WAR 10 9 710 11 8 9 10 1510 13 9 1110
FAR AWAY: Nickelback UMA 3 -31 5 - 1 -3 -2 - 3 -
FIX YOU: Coldplay EMI 8 -2518 - - - - - - - - - -
FOXTROT UNIFORM CHARLIE KILO: Bloodhound Gang UMA 73642519 - - - - -47 -49 - -
FREE LOOP: Daniel Powter WAR 75734312 - - - - - - - - - -
GASOLINA: Daddy Yankee UMA 222121 2 1411 24 23 2525 3129 2820
GHETTO GOSPEL: 2Pac UMA 7967 124 - - - - - - - - - -
GOLD DIGGER: Kanye West UMA 7470 116 - - - - - - - - -47
GONNA TAKE SOME TIME: Jimmy Barnes & Mahalia Barnes WAR 70 773110 - - - - - - - - - -
GOOD TIMES: Tommy Lee UMA 37 3525 8 3634 39 46 3334 3441 3025
GOODBYE MY LOVER: James Blunt WAR 6 437 75 6 4 45 65 44
HEARD EM SAY: Kanye West UMA 302727 2 2926 33 29 2926 3327 3428
HEART ATTACKS AND CALLOUS ACTS (EP): The Hot Lies WAR 57533618 -45 - - - - 4136 3144
HUNG UP: Madonna WAR 1310 112 1510 12 9 11 9 1611 15 8
| DON'T CARE: Ricky Martin SBM 98 -2513 - - - - - - - - - -
I'VE GOT THE BLUES: Amber Lawrence OSE 8 -8415 - - - - - - - - -
IF IT'S LOVIN' THAT YOU WANT: Rihanna UMA 9 -91 9 - 14 - 7 -11 - 8 -
IT'S ABOUT TO BLOW: DJ Peril WAR 82 754912 - - - - - - - - - -
JESUS OF SUBURBIA: Green Day WAR 433424 7 4137 42 34 4540 4537 42 27
JINGLE BELLS: Crazy Frog WAR 5542 49 -50 -38 4741 5048 -35
JUICEBOX: The Strokes SBM 78 7144 7 - - - - - - - - - -
JUST FEEL BETTER: Santana SBM 8 882 89 7 6 9 810 4 1213
JUST WANT YOU TO KNOW: Backstreet Boys SBM 69 582219 -48 - - - - - - - -
LET ME HOLD YOU: Bow Wow SBM 68 611419 - - - - - - - - - -
LIFT: Shannon Noll SBM 20 1310 8 20 18 17 15 27 18 22 14 1911
LIGHTS AND SOUNDS: Yellowcard EMI 26 2424 2 26 20 32 24 20 23 24 32 26 30
LISTEN TO YOUR HEART: DHT EMI 25221110 2322 18 17 26 28 1519 40 26
LOCK UP YOUR DAUGHTERS: End Of Fashion EMI 96 964511 - - - - - - - - - -
LOVE GENERATION: Bob Sinclar EMI 7 -71 6 - 5 - 8 - 7 - 9 -
LUXURIOUS: Gwen Stefani UMA 4638258 4532 46 42 -38 - - -43
MAYBE TONIGHT: Kate DeAraugo SBM 1818 19 1816 19 16 24 15 19 18 18 18
MESMERIZED: Faith Evans EMI 90804113 - - - - - - - - - -
MINDS EYE / WOMAN: Wolfmother UMA 54572915 - - - - - - - - -39
MOONSHINE: Savage WAR 28 25 912 2727 29 28 2321 2720 2519
MY HUMPS: Black Eyed Peas UMA 14 12 111 1312 1519 1819 810 1014
ONE WAY TICKET: The Darkness WAR 60543611 - - 4943 - - - - - -
PARTY STARTER: Will Smith UMA 89863315 - - - - - - - - - -
PER SEMPRE (FOR ALWAYS): Anthony Callea SBM 8892 516 - - - - - - - - - -
PHOTOGRAPH: Nickelback UMA 4969 320 - - 48 - - - 44 - 45 -
PON DE REPLAY: Rihanna UMA 40 31 620 3930 40 33 3531 4039 3234
POPCORN: Crazy Frog WAR 39 371117 38 40 38 36 38 35 37 30 3536
PRETTY VEGAS: INXS SBM 36 33 911 37 38 36 32 37 32 3828 3631
E;ie(iLOGUE-THE ART OF WAR / CHERRY BLOSSOM EPITAPH: Behind Crimson MGM 94 906312 - - - - - - - - - .
PUSH THE BUTTON: Sugababes UMA 11 6 315 10 6 10 5 12 6 20 6 17 6
ROUGH DAY: Paulini SBM 312626 2 3025 34 27 3227 3223 4133
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ROUND AND ROUND: Bodyrockers UMA 95913514 -

RUN IT!: Chris Brown SBM 2 112 12 42 11 43 51
SHAKE IT OFF: Mariah Carey UMA 8066 617 - - - - - - - - - -
SHINE: Shannon Noll SBM 41 44 118 40 44 43 40 4339 - - 3946
SO BEAUTIFUL: Darren Hayes SBM 8176 713 - - - - - - - - - -
STICKWITU: The Pussycat Dolls UMA 5529 44 8 8 54 57 75
SUDDENLY | SEE: KT Tunstall EMI 443939 2 4236 44 31 44 - 4244 44 -
SUNSHINE: Ricki-Lee SHK 4855 818 - - 47 - 4649 - - 4948
TAKE IT: Tom Novy EMI 7274549 - - - - - - - - - -
TALK: Coldplay EMI 242020 2 2519 21 12 2222 2115 27 32
TEARY EYED: Missy Elliott WAR 83933814 - - - - - - - - - -
THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN': Jessica Simpson SBM 29 28 221 3129 26 25 3124 2626 24 24
TRIPPING: Robbie Williams EMI 5350 717 -46 - - 4848 - - 47 -
TURN ON THE MUSIC: Roger Sanchez MRA 6360448 - - - - - - - - -45
TWISTED TRANSISTOR: Korn EMI 66562410 - - -5049 - - - - -
UGLY: Sugababes UMA 16 1616 2 17 21 16 14 17 14 18 22 21 17
USE ME EP, THE: Kid Courageous UMA 91 842413 - - - - - - - - - -
VOODOO PEOPLE: The Prodigy SHK 99 -2432 - - - - - - - - - -
WASABI: Lee Harding SBM 4 317 33 2163 11 12
WAY TO GO!: Rogue Traders SBM 34 30 716 3333 31 30 3629 3535 3838
WE BE BURNIN": Sean Paul WAR 86 723417 - - - - - - - -
WHAT'S ON YOUR RADIO: The Living End EMI 5147 910 - - - 44 50 - 4743 4842
WHEN I'M GONE: Eminem UMA 1 212 21 33 22 32 23
WINDOW SHOPPER: 50 Cent UMA 17 1513 9 16 15 22 20 1412 1717 20 15
YOU GONNA WANT ME: Tiga SHK 76 836511 - - - - - - - - - -
YOU RAISE ME UP: Westlife SBM 333227 8 3431 35 35 3033 3031 3329
YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL: James Blunt WAR 47 43 223 4942 4537 -46 - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 30th January 2006
National ~NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
50 CENT: The Massacre UMA 9 -23 - - - - - - - - - -
AMICI FOREVER: Defined SBM 75 - 418 - - - - - - - - 49 -
ANASTACIA: Pieces Of A Dream SBM 87812312 - - - - - - - - - -
AUDIOSLAVE: Audioslave SBM 7183 89 - - - - - - - - - -
BACKSTREET BOYS: Never Gone SBM 3940 624 48 - 3133 46 -3023 - -
BEE GEES: The Number Ones UMA 94765830 - - - - - - - - - -
BLACK EYED PEAS: Monkey Business UMA 9 713 97 1110 96 55 67
BLASKO, SARAH: The Overture And The Underscore UMA 92 -3544 - - - - - - - - - -
BLINK 182: Greatest Hits UMA 3321 413 3625 34 25 3521 24 14 2318
BLUNT, JAMES: Back To Bedlam WAR 11132 11 11 11 2111
BON JOVI: Cross Road - The Best Of UMA 8162 193 - - - - - - - - - -
BRITT, CATHERINE: Too Far Gone WAR 475947 2 2345 - -3443 - - - -
BUANNE, PATRIZIO: The ltalian UMA 5245 324 4435 -46 - - - - 4643
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Caught In The Act WAR 353015 10 3230 39 32 2924 4336 4140
BUBLE, MICHAEL: It's Time WAR 5344 2 48 4943 -39 4348 - - - -
BUTLER, JOHN TRIO: Live At St. Gallen MGM 595847 8 - - - - - - - -2234
CAREY, MARIAH: Emancipation Of Mimi UMA 4238 6 43 3434 - 50 4235 4839 4431
CASH, JOHNNY: Ring Of Fire: The Legend Of UMA 8 -8 1 - - - - - - - - - -
CAT POWER: The Greatest INE 25 -25 125 - 23 - - -15 - 31 -
CLARKSON, KELLY: Breakaway SBM 10 5260 10 3 8 410 7 8 6 12 8
CLARKSON, KELLY: Thankful SBM 44 4233 37 3736 41 34 50 - 4150 - -
COLDPLAY: X &Y EMI 2322 134 2722 2523 2423 1618 27 24
CRAZY FROG: Crazy Hits WAR 91801819 - - - - - - - - - -
DARKNESS, THE: One Way Ticket To Hell...and Back WAR 66 6325 9 - - - - - - - - - -
DEARAUGO, KATE: A Place I've Never Been SBM 46 4310 7 5047 43 44 44 46 46 33 42 -
DESTINY'S CHILD: #1's SBM 29 2710 14 3327 28 36 3126 2322 3023
DIRE STRAITS: Best Of Dire Straits And Mark Knopfler: Private Investigations UMA 74683512 - - - - - - - - - -
DUFF, HILARY: Most Wanted WAR 3856 320 4149 42 - 4047 3342 40 -
EMINEM: Curtain Call: The Hits UMA 8 218 82 9 3 72 64 53
ENYA: Amarantine WAR 37 2913 10 42 28 40 31 3934 2926 32 28
EURYTHMICS: Ultimate Collection SBM 21 -21 118 - 24 -38 - 18 - 28 -
FANNING, BERNARD: Tea And Sympathy UMA 5 4113 55 45 34 99 35
g/c-)\rg\g;gl(\/l,JOHN.lRememberWhenIWas Young - The Greatest Australian SBM 8579 2 12 - - - - - - - o .
FLEETWOOD MAC: Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR 32 2823117 40 33 22 22 4129 4538 3737
ESIEEEEI;]Y, JOHN: Long Road Home: The Ultimate John Fogerty Creedence UMA 897326 13 - - - - - - - - - .
FOO FIGHTERS: In Your Honor SBM 5055 133 47 - 4449 - - 47 - - -
FORT MINOR: The Rising Tied WAR 72855 8 - - - - - - - - - -
FRANZ FERDINAND: You Could Have It So Much Better SBM 3052 517 31 - 29 42 2550 49 - 3850
GORILLAZ: Demon Days EMI 18 18 2 36 1917 16 17 1514 2120 1516
GRAY, DAVID: Life In Slow Motion WAR 8272 819 - - - - - - - - - -
GREEN DAY: American Idiot WAR 2824 171 2824 27 26 2622 3225 3429
GREEN DAY: Bullet In A Bible WAR 1516 8 11 2020 14 13 16 16 14 13 1113
GREEN DAY: International Superhits WAR 433211 44 -31 3224 -40 40 - -44
GRINSPOON: Best In Show UMA 565112 12 - - - - -44 4240 4538
GUNS N' ROSES: Greatest Hits UMA 8067 684 - - - - - - - - - -
HIGGINS, MISSY: The Sound Of White EMI 2425 173 2623 30 27 2828 2035 2022
HUMAN NATURE: Reach Out: The Motown Record SBM 710 112 3 8 712 8 81112 911
IL DIVO: Ancora SBM 12 9 112 11 4 13 8 1210 1216 10 4
IL DIVO: Il Divo SBM 1714 145 1312 20 15 1819 1719 26 20
INXS: Switch SBM 363718 9 3842 38 35 36 - 4432 2526
INXS: The Definitive Years 1979-1997 UMA 7060 890 - - - - - - - - - -
JACKSON, MICHAEL: Essential Michael Jackson SBM 98911227 - - - - - - - - - -
JAMIROQUAI: Dynamite SBM 7370 332 - - - - - - - - - -
JOHNSON, JACK: In Between Dreams UMA 6057 148 -48 - - 4738 - - - -
KAISER CHIEFS: Employment UMA 8 -8 6 - - - - - - - - - -
KELLY, PAUL: Foggy Highway EMI 84 -2218 - - - - - - - - - -
KINGS OF LEON: Aha Shake Heartbreak SBM 68903116 - - - - - - - - - -
KORN: See You On The Other Side EMI 453919 8 - - -45 2731 3530 3627
LEE, BEN: Awake Is The New Sleep INE 1620 5 48 17 18 15 18 19 20 19 27 18 19
LIOR: Autumn Flow MGM 76 7845 16 - - - - - - - - - -
LLOYD, ALEX: Alex Lloyd SBM 9384 716 - - - - - - - - - -
MADONNA: Confessions On A Dance Floor WAR 1111 111 1211 10 7 1715 1311 1414
MELBOURNE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA: Classical Spectacular UMA 696457 5 - - - - - - - - -49
MUDVAYNE: Lost And Found SBM 8 -1211 - - - - - - - - - -
MURRAY, PETE: See The Sun SBM 14 17 118 1516 17 20 1112 2215 1721
MY CHEMICAL ROMANCE: Three Cheers For Sweet Revenge WAR 96973819 - - - - - - - - - -
NICKELBACK: All The Right Reasons UMA 2 3217 210 2 2 25 12 22
NOLL, SHANNON: Lift SBM 1919 115 1621 21 19 1417 2721 1917
NOTORIOUS B.I.G.: Duets: The Final Chapter WAR 78 7763 5 - - - - - - - - - -
OFFSPRING, THE: Greatest Hits SBM 798 231 - - - - - - - - - -
PENDULUM: Hold Your Colour INE 778977 2 - - - - - - - -47135
PUSSYCAT DOLLS: PCD UMA 584916 18 - - - 47 4536 ~-48 - -
R.E.M.: In Time: The Best Of R.E.M. 1988-2003 WAR 4135 575 46 37 36 28 48 - 3841 -46
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RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS: Greatest Hits WAR 9 -265 - - - - - - - - - -

RICKI-LEE: Ricki-Lee SHK 63 -3 7 - - - - - - - -39 -
ROGUE TRADERS: Here Come The Drums SBM 412 414 615 311 511 4 7 712
RUDD, XAVIER: Food In The Belly UMA 314716 14 30 - 37 38 2049 50 - 4348
SANTANA: All That | Am SBM 646536 12 - - - - - - - - - -
SAVAGE GARDEN: Truly Madly Completely - The Best Of Savage Garden SBM 49261110 3926 -30 -25 -28 -39
SIMPSON, ASHLEE: | Am Me UMA100 -35 7 - - - - - - - - - -
SOUNDTRACK: Get Rich Or Die Tryin' UMA 27 4627 11 2241 35 - 2145 3445 3545
SPRINGFIELD, DUSTY: Dusty: The Original Pop Diva UMA - - - 0 - - 47 - - - - - - -
STEFANI, GWEN: Love, Angel, Music, Baby UMA 6241 162 -44 - - -39 -44 5033
STEWART, ROD: Great American Songbook Volume IV SBM 65661513 - - - - - - - - - -
STROKES, THE: First Impressions Of Earth SBM 2015 4 4 2414 19 16 2213 2617 16 9
SUGABABES: Taller In More Ways UMA 67 7167 3 - - - - - - - - - -
SYSTEM OF A DOWN: Hypnotize SBM 4034 310 -39 50 41 3330 3131 2425
SYSTEM OF A DOWN: System Of A Down SBM 97754819 - - - - - - - - - -
SYSTEM OF A DOWN: Toxicity SBM 54 54 6102 - - 49 48 -41 3747 -36
THIRSTY MERC: Thirsty Merc WAR 61611560 - - - - - - - - - -
THOMAS, ROB: Something To Be WAR 3433 140 3529 33 40 3033 39 34 3332
TILLEY, MATT: Cereal Pest WAR - -12 7 - - 45 - - - - - - -
URBAN, KEITH: Be Here EMI 554811 69 4338 - -3727 - - - -
VARIOUS: She Will Have Her Way - The Songs Of Tim & Neil Finn EMI 2623 318 2119 26 21 3232 3629 29 30
VERONICAS, THE: The Secret Life Of... WAR 6 6 515 46 6 9 6 3 7 8 810
WEST, KANYE: Late Registration UMA 485316 22 4546 46 - 49 - -49 4847
WHITE STRIPES: Get Behind Me Satan SHK 22 31 327 2932 18 29 2342 2537 2142
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Greatest Hits EMI 5136 166 -40 -37 -37 2824 -41
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Intensive Care EMI 1313 114 1413 12 14 1318 1010 13 15
WILLIAMSON, JOHN: Chandelier Of Stars EMI 99 -1114 - - - - - - - - - -
WOLFMOTHER: Wolfmother UMA 3 8313 79 5 6 49 33 46
YOUNG, NEIL: Greatest Hits WAR 57502537 - - 4843 - - -46 - -
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ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 30th January 2006
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA. WA

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Summer 2006 + The Best Of 2005 seMm 1 119 21 1 1 11 11 11
VARIOUS: 2006 Annual EMI 2 2 113 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 32
VARIOUS: Blazin'5 UMA 3 -31 3 - 4 - 3 - 3 - 2 -
VARIOUS: Winners 2006 EMI 4 842 13 - - 5 - - - - -
VARIOUS: Clubbers Guide To 2006 - Mixed by Goodwill & Axwell EMI 5 -51 5 - 3 - - - 5 - . -
VARIOUS: 100% Hits - The Best Of 2005 EMI 6 3211 - 4 5 3 - 4 43 5 4
VARIOUS: Cream Of Country Volume 9 sBm 7 v 72 - - - - 43 - -

VARIOUS: Very Best Of Legends EMI 8 4 49 - 5 - - 4 -

VARIOUS: Acoustic Love Songs - You're Beautiful WAR 9 549 - - 5 -5 - 43
VARIOUS: Absolute Very Best Of The World's Best Ever Beer Songs EMI 10 6 510 - - 4 - - 5 -5
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ARIA Australasian Artists - Week Commencing 30th January 2006

Singles
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 WASABI Lee Harding <P> SBME 82876768422
2 2 10 2 EVERYTHING I'M NOT The Veronicas <G> WARNER 9362428692
3 5 9 1 MAYBE TONIGHT Kate DeAraugo <P> SBME 82876768432
4 4 3 4  BREATHE Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC006
5 3 8 3 LIFT Shannon Noll SBME 82876768372
6 6 12 3 MOONSHINE Savage <G> DAWN/WAR 5101108962
7 7 2 7  ROUGH DAY Paulini COL/SBME 82876726952
8 8 16 1 WAY TO GO! Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 82876730002
9 NEW 9  CLOWN PRINCE Hilltop Hoods OBESE OBR041
10 9 1 1 PRETTY VEGAS INXS EPI/SBME 82876756092
11 10 18 1 SHINE Shannon Noll <P> SBME 82876729922
12 13 18 3 SUNSHINE Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK PUBLIC004
13 11 10 1 WHAT'S ON YOUR RADIO The Living End CAP/EMI 3477592
14 14 15 7 MINDS EYE / WOMAN Wolfmother MOD/UMA MODCDS025
15 12 13 7  HEART ATTACKS AND CALLOUS ACTS (EP) The Hot LIB/WAR  LIBEP71752
Lies
16 15 2 15 CATCH PHRASE Phrase UMA 9876197
17 19 21 3 BETTER DAYS Pete Murray COL/SBME 82876724792

18 20 2 18 BIRD ON A WIRE Jimmy Barnes and Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/WAR  LIBSP71682
19 18 10 9  GONNA TAKE SOME TIME Jimmy Barnes & Mahalia ~ LIB/WAR  LIBSP71862

Barnes
20 17 13 3 SO BEAUTIFUL Darren Hayes ROA/SBME 301257-2
Albums
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 3 13 1 WOLFMOTHER Wolfmother <P> MOD/UMA MODCD036
2 5 14 2  HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P> COL/SBME 82876735272
3 1 13 1 TEA AND SYMPATHY Bernard Fanning <P>3 DEW/UMA DEW90172
4 2 15 2  THE SECRET LIFE OF... The Veronicas <P>2 WARNER 9362493712
5 4 12 1 REACHOUT: THE MOTOWN RECORD Human Nature COL/SBME 82876736392
<pP>3
6 6 18 1 SEE THE SUN Pete Murray <P>2 COL/SBME 82876724782
7 8 48 2  AWAKE IS THE NEW SLEEP Ben Lee <P>2 INERTIA  IR5210CD
8 7 15 1 LIFT Shannon Noll <P>2 SBME 82876740522
9 10 73 1 THE SOUND OF WHITE Missy Higgins <P>9 ELEV/IEMI ELEVENCD27
10 9 18 2  SHE WILL HAVE HER WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM &  CAP/EMI 3404952
NEIL FINN Various <P>2
11 14 11 8 FOOD IN THE BELLY Xavier Rudd <G> UMA 9874506
12 12 9 8  SWITCH INXS <G> EPI/SBME 82876751892
13 13 7 3 APLACE I'VE NEVER BEEN Kate DeAraugo <P> SBME 82876762472
14 18 2 14  TOO FAR GONE Catherine Britt WARNER 5101113472
15 11 10 5  TRULY MADLY COMPLETELY - THE BEST OF ROA/SBME 301258-2
SAVAGE GARDEN Savage Garden <P>
16 15 50 4 BE HERE Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 8743422
17 16 12 6  BEST IN SHOW Grinspoon <G> UMA 9874179
18 17 8 16  LIVE AT ST. GALLEN The John Butler Trio <G> JAR/MGM JBT009
19 20 54 3 THIRSTY MERC Thirsty Merc <P> WEA/WAR 5046788632
20 - RE 5  RICKI-LEE Ricki-Lee SHOCK  PUBLIC005
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TITLE: Artist

LOVE GENERATION Bob Sinclar

HUNG UP Madonna <P>

LISTEN TO YOUR HEART DHT

ROUGH DAY Paulini

WAY TO GO! Rogue Traders <G>

POPCORN Crazy Frog <G>

DOCTOR PRESSURE Mylo

CHEAP TRICK KINDA GIRL / PARIS TO BERLIN
Infernal

JINGLE BELLS Crazy Frog <G>

TURN ON THE MUSIC Roger Sanchez
CIRCLES (JUST MY GOOD TIME) Busface
TAKE IT Tom Novy

YOU GONNA WANT ME Tiga

ROUND AND ROUND Bodyrockers

DAS KLEINE KROKADIL (CROCODILE SONG)
Schnappi <P>

SHE'S AT THE CLUB Touche

THE GLAMOROUS LIFE T-Funk

JACQUES YOUR BODY (MAKE ME SWEAT) Les
Rythmes Digitales

SOMETHING (TO MAKE YOU FEEL ALRIGHT)
Silosonic

LETS GET DOWN Supafly Vs Fishbowl

| WANT YOU Paris Avenue

SHOT YOU DOWN Audio Bullys feat. Nancy Sinatra
TILT MY HAT Andy J

ALL | WANT Melissa Tkautz

LOVE ON MY MIND Freemasons

TITLE: Artist

HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>

THE 2006 ANNUAL Various <P>2

CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2006 Various
CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna <P>2
CHILLOUT SESSIONS 8 Various <G>

WILD SUMMER 2006 Various

DYNAMITE Jamiroquai <G>

HOLD YOUR COLOUR Pendulum

CRAZY HITS Crazy Frog <G>

THEIR LAW - THE SINGLES 1990-2005 The Prodigy
GATECRASHER CLASSICS Various

4PLAY VOL. 3 Various

FATBOY SLIM - BONDI BEACH NEW YEAR'S EVE '06
Various

SCISSOR SISTERS Scissor Sisters <P>
SKITZMIX 21 (MIXED BY NICK SKITZ) Various
BEAMS The Presets

IN THE MIX - MIXED BY TIGA & AJAX Various
WILD WEEKENDS 2005 Various <G>
MAXIMUM BASS Various <G>

MASHED TWO Various

Co. Cat. No.
MOS/EMI  YP208
WARNER 9362428482
MOS/EMI  MOSCD5044
COL/SBME 82876726952
COL/SBME 82876730002
WEA/WAR 5101105902
MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5067
CSR/MRA CSRCD50496

WEA/WAR 5101115792
CSR/MRA TINTCD5108
CSR/MRA CSRCD50500
MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5069
SHOCK  DIFB1043TR
UMA 9873877

UMA 9870332

MOS/EMI
MOS/EMI
SHOCK

HUSSYCD5068
MOSCD5043
CORX213CD

VIC/SHK  ZIP004CD

VIC/SHK
MOS/EMI
EMI

ZIP005CD
HUSSYCD5063
8728682
VIC/SHK  VG12035CD
SBME BIGS023
COL/SBME 82876745572

Co. Cat. No.
COL/SBME 82876735272
MOS/EMI  MOSA052
MOS/EMI  MOSA053
WARNER 9362494602
MOS/EMI  MOSA051
CSR/MRA CSRCD5286
COL/SBME 82876756592
INERTIA  BBKO002CD
WEA/WAR 5101119372

SHOCK  XLCD190
MOS/EMI  GATE001
SBME BIGCD034
SHOCK  ADDCD114

PDR/UMA 9866068
CSR/MRA CSRCD5278
MOD/UMA MODCDO034
CSR/MRA TINTCD0025
CSR/MRA CSRCD5275
MOS/EMI  MOSA047
MOS/EMI MOSAQ50
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21 21 101 8 ORIGINAL PIRATE MATERIAL The Streets <G> WARNER 0927435682
22 15 35 1  SESSIONS TWO Various <P> MOS/EMI MOSA046

23 19 17 3 ONELOVE VOL 3 - MIXED BY KAZ JAMES AND GRANT SBME 82876727872
SMILLIE Various

24 22 9 16 SUMMER REVOLUTION - A DECADE Various USM/UMA 9834601
25 - RE 3 THE BEST OF Groove Armada SBME 82876652132
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ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 30th January 2006

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 2 1 WHEN I'M GONE Eminem INR/JUMA 9889581
2 1 2 1 RUNIT! Chris Brown JVE/SBME 82876783192
3 3 9 1 STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls <P> UMA 9888582
4 - NEW 4 |FIT'S LOVIN' THAT YOU WANT Rihanna DEF/UMA 9889299
5 4 11 1 MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas <P> UMA 9887259
6 8 2 6 DIRTY HARRY Gorillaz CAP/EMI 3437780
7 6 9 4 WINDOW SHOPPER 50 Cent INR/JUMA 9888358
8 5 3 5  BREATHE Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC006
9 7 8 3 DON'T FORGET ABOUT US Mariah Carey UMA 9889403
10 9 12 3 MOONSHINE Savage <G> DAWN/WAR 5101108962
11 10 2 10 HEARD EM SAY Kanye West DEF/UMA 9888416
12 NEW 12  CLOWN PRINCE Hilltop Hoods OBESE OBR041
13 11 20 3 PON DE REPLAY Rihanna <P> DEF/UMA 9884701
14 12 11 7 CANIHAVE IT LIKE THAT? Pharrell Feat. Gwen Stefani VIR/EMI 3460762
15 15 17 4 SUNSHINE Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK PUBLIC004
16 16 2 16  CATCH PHRASE Phrase UMA 9876197
17 13 23 1 DON'T CHA The Pussycat Dolls <P>2 UMA 9884367
18 14 21 4 DARE Gorillaz <G> CAP/EMI 3404600
19 17 19 6 LET ME HOLD YOU Bow Wow COL/SBME 676060.2
20 19 11 13  BELIEVE ME Fort Minor WARNER 9362428592
21 22 16 1  GOLD DIGGER Kanye West <P> DEF/UMA 9886735
2 21 24 1  GHETTO GOSPEL 2Pac <P> INR/JUMA 2103872
23 20 17 2 SHAKE IT OFF Mariah Carey <G> UMA 9886600
24 24 12 17 IT'SABOUT TO BLOW DJ Peril WARNER 5101107342
25 29 14 14  TEARY EYED Missy Elliott WARNER 7567939432
26 23 17 12  WE BE BURNIN' Sean Paul EW/WAR 7567939272
27 18 17 9  BELLY DANCER (BANANZA) Akon UMA 9883744
28 28 15 12  PARTY STARTER Will Smith INR/UMA 9886574
29 26 13 15 MESMERIZED Faith Evans CAP/EMI 3312222
30 25 23 3 DON'T LIE Black Eyed Peas <G> UMA 9884362
31 27 13 16 DREAMS The Game INR/JUMA 9883712
32 33 16 26  GRIND WITH ME Pretty Ricky EW/WAR 7567938882
33 32 14 11  PIMPIN'ALL OVER THE WORLD Ludacris DEF/UMA 9887234
34 30 17 6  OUTTA CONTROL 50 Cent INR/JUMA 9885269
35 NEW 35  CRY AGAIN Dei Hamo UMA 9814383
36 36 14 16 HOW COULD YOU Mario JISBME 82876745742
37 40 25 8  ERRTIME Nelly UMA 9884561
38 34 11 27 DON'TLOVE YOU NO MORE (I'M SORRY) Craig David WEA/WAR 5101112165
39 - RE 18  WEAIN'T GOIN' DOWN Shakaya COL/SBME 676014.1
40 31 30 1 LONELY Akon <P>2 UMA 9882188
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ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 30th January 2006

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem <P>2 INR/UMA 9889084
2 2 35 1 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>4 UMA 9882228
3 - NEW 3 BLAZIN'5 Various USM/UMA 9836227
4 3 36 1  DEMON DAYS Gorillaz <P>3 CAP/EMI 4744140
5 6 12 5 GETRICHORDIE TRYIN' Soundtrack INR/UMA 9886603
6 4 14 1  #1'SDestiny's Child <P> COL/SBME 82876740332
7 5 43 1 EMANCIPATION OF MIMI Mariah Carey <P> UMA 9887202
8 7 22 3 LATEREGISTRATION Kanye West <G> UMA 9882401
9 8 12 3  HIPHOP THE CHILLOUT COLLECTION Various <G>  USM/UMA 9834622
10 16 17 6  RICKI-LEE Ricki-Lee SHOCK  PUBLIC005
11 12 10 7  THERISING TIED Fort Minor <G> WARNER 9362494102
12 11 6 8 DUETS: THE FINAL CHAPTER Notorious B.I.G. WARNER 7567838852
13 10 54 1  DESTINY FULFILLED Destiny's Child <P> COL/SBME 5179163000
14 15 47 1 THE MASSACRE 50 Cent <P> INR/UMA 9880390
15 14 10 6 R'N'BSUPERCLUB -OLD SKOOL EDITION Various WEA/WAR 5101109372
16 13 2 13  THE BREAKTHROUGH Mary J Blige GEF/UMA 9879687
17 9 113 1  ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>4 UMA 9860637
18 17 12 7  SOLID GOLD HITS Beastie Boys CAP/EMI 3445512
19 18 17 11  TOUCH Amerie COL/SBME 5201662000
20 22 15 5  UNPLUGGED Alicia Keys JISBME 82876718082
21 23 44 10  GETLIFTED John Legend COL/SBME 82876768882
22 20 63 1 ENCORE Eminem <P>4 INR/UMA 9864670
23 27 17 8  SET THE RECORD STRAIGHT Fast Crew WEA/WAR 5046793732
24 19 95 1  CONFESSIONS Usher <P>3 ARI/SBME 82876647592
25 - RE 6  THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods OBESE  OBRO17
26 26 87 7  ALL THAT URBAN Various <G> WARNER 5046719462
27 24 109 3  THEDIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alicia Keys <P> JISBME 82876632632
28 31 17 15 MOONSHINE Savage WEA/WAR 5046798352
29 - RE 29  WELCOME TO JAMROCK Damian (Junior Gong) Marley UMA 9885125
30 25 42 11  ALL THAT HIP-HOP Various WARNER 5046760332
31 38 95 1  GETRICHORDIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>2 INR/UMA 4935442
32 32 23 2 URBANHYMNS 8 Various <G> JVIUMA 9829110
33 30 45 15 GREATESTHITS N.W.A. EMI 5409322
34 28 166 1  STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>4 RCA/SBME 07863680372
35 21 38 4 TROUBLE Akon <G> UMA 9860500
36 29 3 22 LUDACRIS PRESENTS...DISTURBING THA PEACE DEF/UMA 9887204
Ludacris
37 - RE 20 THE COLLEGE DROPOUT Kanye West RAL/UMA 9861739
38 36 16 15 THETRINITY Sean Paul EW/WAR 7567837882
39 - RE 20 URBAN COMPLETE Various EMI 3120642
40 34 3 34 EXODUSJaRule DEF/UMA 9887328
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 30th January 2006

W LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co.
1 1 8 1 NEVER SAY NEVER (Dirty South / mrTimothy / Pung DJs / Extended Mix mix) Vandalism VIC (IND)
2 2 4 2 MUSCLE CAR (Sander Kleinenberg mix) Mylo HUS/EMI
3 3 12 1 FLAUNT IT (Main Room / Original mix) TV Rock Feat. Seany B 355)
4 4 11 2 LOVE GENERATION (Full Intention mix) Bob Sinclar HUS/EMI
5 9 2 5 WATCHIN' (Original mix) Freemasons SBME
6 5 16 1 NO MORE CONVERSATIONS (Mylo mix) Freeform Five FUZIMRA
7 7 6 SEX SHOOTER (Smash N Grab Filthy Re-Rub mix) Firefox XXX
8 6 6 WATCHING YOU (Dirty South Vocal mix) Rogue Traders SBME
9 15 16 4 REACH OUT TO ME (Haji & Emanuel mix) ATFC Feat. Inaya Day SHOCK
10 10 9 8 IT'S NOT ME IT'S YOU (Presets mix) Paul Mac feat. Ngaiire EMI
11 11 22 6 TURN ON THE MUSIC (Original mix) Roger Sanchez TNT/MRA
12 12 11 10 WHAT ELSE IS THERE? (Thin White Duke / Trentemoller mix) Royksopp EMI
13 8 18 2 YOU GONNA WANT ME (12" Dance / Original mix) Tiga SHOCK
14 44 2 14 PUT YA BODY IN IT (Original mix) Love Tattoo XXX
15 14 14 11 GIVE IN (Quazimodo Club Edit mix) Love Safari XXX
16 13 12 7 WALKING AWAY (Tocadisco mix) The Egg SBME
17 - NEW 17 SPEECHLESS (Original mix) Mish Mash XXX
18 20 10 18 RUN IT (Original mix) Chris Brown SBME
19 17 15 6 HUNG UP (SDP's Extended Dub mix) Madonna WARNER
20 16 9 16 TOUCH IT (Original mix) Busta Rhymes UMA
21 29 3 21 CHECK ON IT (Maurice / King Klub mix) Beyonce SBME
2 18 9 15 }'(I)I\:EESTO MOVE (MUSIC POWER) (Kortezman / Syke 'n' Sugarstarr mix) Porno vs. Hannah HUS/EMI
23 - NEW 23 THUNDER IN MY HEART (Miami Calling mix) Meck SBME
24 22 15 15 WATCH THE SUNRISE (Vocal Club mix) Axwell HUS/EMI
25 31 6 23 A PAIN THAT I'M USED TO (Jacques La Cont mix) Depeche Mode EMI
26 23 7 23 FIRE (Original / Flashover / Bush Il Bush mix) Ferry Corsten EMI
27 26 17 13 ZDARLIGHT (Original mix) Digitalism INERTIA
28 - NEW 28 FEET (Original mix) Craig Obey XXX
29 28 3 28 NASTY GIRL (Original mix) Notorious B.I.G. WARNER
30 24 19 17 WE INTERUPT THIS PROGRAM (Interrupted Vocal mix) Coburn HUS/EMI
31 33 7 21 SACRAMENTO (Raul Rincon mix) Deep Dish SBME
32 - NEW 32 JEALOUSY (Club Version mix) Martin Solveig UMA
33 19 15 12 PUSH YOUR BODY (Dub mix) Sharam Jey HUS/EMI
34 32 21 10 GOLD DIGGER (Original mix) Kanye West Feat. Jamie Foxx UMA
35 45 13 30 MY HUMPS (Album mix) Black Eyed Peas UMA
36 42 11 35 SHAKE (Original mix) Ying Yang Twins Feat. Pitbull SHOCK
37 34 15 DIRTY HARRY (Jon Carter mix) Gorillaz EMI
38 25 6 25 SUBURBIA STREETS (Electro Funk Lovers mix) Fast Crew WARNER
39 47 6 31 FOR SALE (Original mix) Buy Now XXX
40 41 25 5 TILT MY HAT (AT THE SUN) (Sgt. Slick Club Cut / Kam Denny Vandalism mix) Andy J ~ VIC/SHK
41 - NEW 41 WINDOW SHOPPER (Original mix) 50 Cent UMA
42 27 10 17 LOVIN' YOU MORE (THAT BIG TRACK) (Daniel Taylor mix) Steve Mac HUS/EMI
43 38 38 | BUILT THIS CITY (Mayer mix) Baxendale XXX
44 39 2 39 SAME MAN (Original mix) Til West XXX
45 30 30 (DON'T) GIVE HATE A CHANCE (Freemasons mix) Jamiroquai SBME
46 - RIE 41 NEED YOU NOW (Sergio Flores mix) Soul Central INERTIA
47 48 3 42 THERE IT GO (THE WHISTLE SONG) (Main mix) Julez Santana XXX
48 - RIE 46 ALRIGHT (Original mix) Red Carpet CSR/MRA
49 35 23 3 MESMERIZED (Freemason's Vocal mix) Faith Evans EMI
50 49 3 43 VIBRATE TO THIS (Trouble Soup mix) Slyde INERTIA
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 30th January 2006

Singles
TW LW Tl HP  ARTIST Title DistributorCat. No.
1 1 2 1 PHRASE Catch Phrase UMA 9876197
2 2 2 2 BUSFACECircles (Just My Good Time) MRA CSRCD50500
3 3 1 1 TIGA You Gonna Want Me SHOCK  ADICT158CD
4 - NEW 4 AMBER LAWRENCE I've Got The Blues OSE ALCDO001
5 4 12 1 BEHIND CRIMSON EYES Prologue - The Art Of War/  MGM BTRO11
Cherry Blossom Epitaph
6 8 9 1 TOUCHE She's At The Club EMI HUSSYCD5068
7 17 36 4 THE GRATES The Ouch, The Touch RVR DEW90152
8 5 9 4 VANSHEVanShe UMA MODEP012
9 6 16 1 FAKERHurricane EMI 3404892
10 7 16 4  ALL AMERICAN REJECTS Dirty Little Secret UMA 9884832
11 9 11 7 AFTERTHE FALL The Fighter WAR 022202
12 12 13 4 EXPATRIATE Lovers Le Strange UMA DEW90182
13 - NEW 13 THE GO TEAM Step And Repeat CTX CTX289CD
14 10 11 8 DANKELLY AND THE ALPHA MALES Pirate Radio  SHOCK  INFCD-124
15 14 18 2  ANDY JTilt My Hat SHK VG12035CD
16 13 19 3 JERMAINE DUPRI Gotta Getcha EMI 3405972
17 11 10 5 BRITISHINDIA Counter Culture SHOCK  BI001
18 - RE 1 QUESH Candy Girl SHK ZIP009CD
19 20 8 9 SIGURROS Hoppipolla EMI 3417572
20 - RE 5 D.O.N.S. VS TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam MRA TINTCD5107
Albums
TW LW TI HP  ARTIST Title DistributorCat. No.
1 3 12 1 SUGABABES Taller In More Ways UMA 9874626
2 5 10 1 FORT MINOR The Rising Tied <G> WARNER 9362499172
3 6 18 3 PENDULUM Hold Your Colour INERTIA  BBK002CD
4 4 6 1 NOTORIOUS B.I.G. Duets: The Final Chapter WARNER 7567838852
5 7 34 2 KAISER CHIEFS Employment UMA 9881674
6 2 15 2 ANTONY & THE JOHNSONS | Am A Bird Now INE URA145
7 12 5 1 THEMAGIC NUMBERS The Magic Numbers EMI 3305742
8 8 10 4 JOSE GONZALES Veneer CTX CTX263CD
9 13 11 2  JOSH PYKE Feeding The Wolves WAR VY039
10 - RE 10  JAKE NICKOLAI Thinking About You WARNER 2558303234
11 - NEW 11  FELICITY URQUHART My Life SHOCK  FU004
12 - NEW 12 YOUTH GROUP Skeleton Jar WARNER VY037
13 10 5 3 TOMMY LEE Tommy Land - The Ride UMA 9873764
14 15 7 12 FALL OUT BOY From Under The Cork Tree UMA 9880014
15 - NEW 15  TRAVIS COLLINS Start The Car WARNER 5046798672
16 17 17 1 THE HERD The Sun Never Sets INE ACE021
17 14 44 1  JOHN LEGEND Get Lifted SBME 5185772000
18 16 14 1  FAST CREW Set The Record Straight WAR 5046793732
19 - RE 2 KT TUNSTALL Eye To The Telescope EMI 8602472
20 - NEW 20  STEVE FORDE & THE FLANGE Rowdy SBME  VES0006
Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart Deb ARTIST Title DIST Catalogue No.
Single 7  BOB SINCLAR Love Generation MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5070
Single 35 HILLTOP HOODS Clown Prince OBESE OBRO041

Album 25 CAT POWER Greatest, The INERTIA OLE6942
Album 47  CATHERINE BRITT Too Far Gone WARNER 5101113472
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 30th January 2006

W LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 2 1 THE WINNERS 2006 Various EMI 3517612
2 2 1 CREAM OF COUNTRY VOLUME 9 Various SBME 82876768992
3 2 3 TOO FAR GONE Catherine Britt WARNER 5101113472
4 3 71 1 BE HERE Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 8743422
5 16 9 5 RING OF FIRE: THE LEGEND OF Johnny Cash JVIUMA 9887850
6 5 35 1 FOGGY HIGHWAY Paul Kelly & The Stormwater Boys CAP/EMI 3116682
7 8 65 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <G> COL/SBME  C2K86290
8 26 1 CHANDELIER OF STARS John Williamson <G> CAP/EMI 3119942
9 9 134 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <P> CAP/EMI 5842352
10 12 26 1 FIREFLY Sara Storer WARNER 14472
11 - RE 3 FEEL THIS FREE Beccy Cole WARNER 2558303070
12 10 16 1 BRIGHTER DAY Troy Cassar-Daley CAP/EMI 3404742
13 7 57 1 BIG ONES GREATEST HITS Lee Kernaghan <G> ABC/WAR 2558303045
14 13 2 13 BROKEBACK MOUNTAIN Soundtrack UMA 9886585
15 - RE 15 THINKING ABOUT YOU Jake Nickolai WARNER 2558303234
16 - RE 2 CAN'T SETTLE FOR LESS Adam Harvey WARNER 2558303055
17 - RIE 4 LITTLE BIT RUSTY The Sunny Cowgirls CB/SBME  018CDCB
18 - NEW 18 MY LIFE Felicity Urquhart SHOCK FU004
19 11 25 2 CMC COUNTRY 2005 Various EMI 3379132
20 - RE 2 THE CAPTAIN/BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers CAP/EMI 3348542
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ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 30th January 2006

W W Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 12 1 ANCORA Il Divo <P>3 SBME 82876738712
2 2 45 1 IL DIVO Il Divo <P>2 SBME 82876676542
3 3 24 1 THE ITALIAN Patrizio Buanne <P> UMA 9871823
4 5 97 1 THE OPERA BAND Amici Forever <P>2 ARI/SBME 82876648662
5 4 5 4 CLASSICAL SPECTACULAR Melbourne Symphony Orchestra UMA 4768903
6 9 28 1 DEFINED Amici Forever <G> SBME 82876780562
7 7 26 1 TENOLOGY - THE BEST SO FAR The Ten Tenors <G> WARNER 5101112212
8 8 5 8 THE PRODUCERS Soundtrack SBMECLAS SK89646
9 6 10 3 BRAVO! Various <G> SBME 82876747162
10 NEW 10 MEMOIRS OF A GEISHA Soundtrack SBMECLAS 82876747082
11 11 16 5 EXPLOSIVE: THE BEST OF Bond UMA 4757025
12 10 10 8 VIOLIN SONATAS AND PARTITA Richard Tognetti UMA 4768051
13 - NEW 13 VIVALDI | & II Nigel Kennedy EMI 3479912
14 12 16 7 SIMPLE GIFTS Bryn Terfel UMA 4775563
15 - NEW 15 OUR FAVOURITES Various UMA 4769104
16 - RE 1 JOSH GROBAN Josh Groban <G> WARNER 9362481542
17 15 52 1 THE PHANTOM OF THE OPERA Original Motion Picture Soundtrack <G>  SBME 0935229000
18 13 60 1 ANDREA Andrea Bocelli <P> UMA 9867971
19 RIE 2 ODYSSEY Hayley Westenra UMA 4757027
20 NEW 20 AMADEUS CODE Various UMA 4769082
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ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 30th January 2006

W LW Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 10 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G> WARNER 7599386622
2 2 48 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>4 WARNER 9362489462
3 3 129 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>6 WARNER 9362489152
4 4 18 3 CATCHING TALES Jamie Cullum UMA 9873825
5 6 3 5 MY FLAME BURNS BLUE Elvis Costello UMA 4775961
6 9 189 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9 EMI 5820672
7 7 103 1 FEELS LIKE HOME Norah Jones <P>3 EMI 5999730
8 8 3 8 GOOD NIGHT AND GOOD LUCK Soundtrack UMA 3123072
9 5 68 3 CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux <G> UMA 9823583
10 - RIE 1 THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P> VE/UMA 5898672
11 11 307 1 CLAPTON CHRONICLES: THE BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON Eric Clapton <P>2  WARNER 9362475692
12 10 42 5 MARTHA WAINWRIGHT Martha Wainwright SHOCK CTX267CDX
13 13 54 1 RAY Soundtrack <G> WARNER 8122795972
14 17 39 5 COME FLY WITH ME Michael Buble WARNER 9362486832
15 - RIE 3 THE GIRL IN THE OTHER ROOM Diana Krall <G> VE/UMA 9862246
16 12 85 2 CALL OFF THE SEARCH Katie Melua <P> SBME 5174973000
17 - RE 2 LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall <G> VE/UMA 0651092
18 16 196 1 TOURIST St. Germain <P> EMI 5262012
19 14 92 1 TWENTY SOMETHING Jamie Cullum <P> UMA 9868729
20 - RIE 1 BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB Ry Cooder <P> MRA WCDO050
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ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 30th January 2006

w LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 10 1 VERTIGO 2005: LIVE FROM CHICAGO U2 <P>2 UMA 9874640
2 - NEW 2 PARABOLA Tool SBME 82876775219
3 2 7 2 ENCORE Il Divo <P>4 SBME 82876764609
4 - NEW 4 SCHISM Tool SBME 82876775209
5 5 7 1 SHOWGIRL - THE GREATEST HITS TOUR Kylie Minogue <P>3 WARNER 5101119762
6 3 23 1 EVERYWHERE BUT HOME Foo Fighters <P>3 SBME 82876578199
7 6 42 1 FAMILY JEWELS AC/DC <P>7 WARNER 339218
8 7 29 1 FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles <P>6 WARNER 256462307K
9 8 122 5 NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond <P>4 COL/SBME CVD49014
10 4 41 1 TOGETHER IN CONCERT John Farnham & Tom Jones <P>5 SBME 82876682209
11 15 2 11 FRANZ FERDINAND Franz Ferdinand EPI/SBME 82876745229
12 10 18 1 LIVIN' RIGHT NOW Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 3422899
13 13 46 5 CONCERT FOR GEORGE Various <P>3 WARNER 0349702412
14 12 9 12 A WEEKEND AT THE GREEK Jack Johnson <G> UMA 9874782
15 18 260 1 HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P>20 UMA 9880632
16 16 30 1 WAVEAID Various <P> EMI 3101389
17 9 11 1 THE VISUALISE TOUR Delta Goodrem <P>4 EPI/SBME 82876727009
18 24 13 1 LAST STAND Cold Chisel <P> EW/WAR 5101107482
19 22 9 19 HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen <G> SBME 82876748989
20 17 114 1 WHAT WE DID LAST SUMMER - LIVE AT KNEBWORTH Robbie Williams <P>10 CAP/EMI 5992089
21 14 11 6 CLASSIC JACK John Farnham <P> SBME 82876744229
22 19 43 1 LIVE AT WEMBLEY Beyonce <P>2 COL/SBME 202498.3
23 30 54 2 LIVE AT THE GARDEN Pearl Jam <P>3 EPI/SBME E2D56986
24 20 12 2 LIVE 8 Various <P> EMI 3416689
25 34 12 5 THE CONCERT FOR BANGLADESH George Harrison <G> WARNER 0349704812
26 38 54 3 MAJIKAT Cat Stevens <P>2 WEA/WAR 5046740242
27 26 47 9 LIVE IN CHICAGO Jeff Buckley <P>2 COL/SBME 50216.9
28 - NEW 28 CHANDELIER OF STARS John Williamson CAP/EMI 3505739
29 21 33 1 PASSING TIME Pete Murray <P>2 COL/SBME 202311.9
30 - NEW 30 ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics SBME 82876748429
31 11 11 5 CHAIN REACTION TOUR John Farnham <P> SBME 82876744219
32 36 110 2 THE DVD COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Queen <P>4 CAP/EMI 4929449
33 - RE 1 CONCERT FOR SLIM Various <P>3 CAP/EMI 5999409
34 29 37 22 UNPLUGGED The Corrs <P> EW/WAR 8536531162
35 33 9 27 LIVE AT THE HOUSE OF BLUES Tupac SBME RV0501
36 27 9 12 THE ITALIAN LIVE IN CONCERT Patrizio Buanne <P> UMA 9874895
37 32 6 18 THE ROCK N' ROLL SHOW Daniel O'Donnell SBME RV0497
38 37 202 1 LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams <P>9 CAP/EMI 4926859
39 31 31 3 DIVA LAS VEGAS Bette Midler <P>2 WEA/WAR 0630194252
40 25 30 17 LIVE IN BARCELONA Elton John <P>2 WEA/WAR 4509906802
These were in the top 40 last week:
23 10 23 GRACELAND:THE AFRICAN CONCERT Paul Simon <P> WARNER 7599381362
28 95 1 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <P>3 UMA 0174459
35 12 18 SULTANS OF SWING Dire Straits UMA 9823181
39 6 18 IN CONCERT Michael Crawford <P> EW/WAR 3984246322
40 14 3 ROYAL ALBERT HALL LONDON MAY 2-3-5-6 2005 Cream <P> WARNER 0349704212
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 30t January 2006
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TITLE Artist

NASTY GIRL Notorious B.I.G. Feat. Diddy & Nelly
WHEN THE SUN GOES DOWN Arctic Monkeys
CHECK ON IT Beyonce Feat. Slim Thug

SAY SAY SAY (WAITING 4 U) Hi-Tack

ALL TIME LOVE Will Young

THAT'S MY GOAL Shayne Ward

JCB SONG Nizlopi

I'LL BE READY Sunblock

BOYS WILL BE BOYS Ordinary Boys

10 - ANALOGUE (ALL | WANT) A-Ha

1 9 BREAK THE NIGHT WITH COLOUR Richard Ashcroft
12 11 GEORGE BEST - A TRIBUTE Brian Kennedy & Peter Corry
13 14 HUNG UP Madonna

14 12 MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas

15 - ANGEL Pharrell Williams

16 - SOUL SURVIVOR Young Jeezy Feat. Akon

17 16 HEARTBEATS Jose Gonzalez

18 15 SLEEP Texas

19 18 GOODBYE MY LOVER James Blunt

20 20 UGLY Sugababes

@OO\IO’U‘!#OONH%

TN O WD

W LW TITLE Artist

1 - WHATEVER PEOPLE SAY | AM, THAT'S WHAT | AM Arctic Monkeys
2 - KEYS TO THE WORLD Richard Ashcroft

3 1 STARS OF CCTV Hard-Fi

4 2 THE BACK ROOM The Editors

5 - FROM DANIEL WITH LOVE Daniel O’'Donnell

6 3 BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt

7 4 KEEP ON Will Young

8 7 VENEER Jose Gonzalez

9 - INSIDE IN/INSIDE OUT Kooks

10 8 EMPLOYMENT Kaiser Chiefs

11 10 BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson

12 5 CURTAIN CALL - THE HITS Eminem

13 17 DUETS - THE FINAL CHAPTER Notorious B.I.G.
14 9 IN BETWEEN DREAMS Jack Johnson

15 6 FIRST IMPRESSIONS OF EARTH The Strokes
16 20 SANCTUARY Simon Webbe

17 1 DEMON DAYS Gorillaz

18 - THE VERY BEST OF Johhny Mathis

19 13 CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna
20 15 PIECE BY PIECE Katie Melua

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 30t January 2006

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20
W LW TITLE Artist

1 2 CHECK ON IT Beyonce Feat. Slim Thug

2 1 GRILLZ Nelly Feat. Paul Wall, Ali & Gipp

3 3 RUN IT! Chris Brown

4 10 BE WITHOUT YOU Mary J. Blige

5 5 STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls

6 6 THERE IT GO (THE WHISTLE SONG) Juelz Santana
7 4 DON'T FORGET ABOUT US Mariah Carey

8 15 YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL James Blunt

9 9 DIRTY LITTLE SECRET The All-American Rejects
10 7 LAFFY TAFFY DAL

11 13 DANCE, DANCE Fall Out Boy

12 16 SO SICK Ne-Yo

13 8 PHOTOGRAPH Nickelback

14 - UNWRITTEN Natasha Bedingfield

15 14 BECAUSE OF YOU Kelly Clarkson

16 11 ONE WISH Ray J

17 12 GOLD DIGGER Kanye West Feat. Jamie Foxx

18 19 UNPREDICTABLE Jamie Foxx Feat. Ludacris

19 - YO (EXCUSE ME MISS) Chris Brown

20 17 MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas

The Billboard 200 - Top 20

W LW TITLE Artist

1 2 UNPREDICTABLE Jamie Foxx

THE BREAKTHROUGH Mary J. Blige
CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem

SOME HEARTS Carrie Underwood

THE LEGEND OF JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash
ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback
CHRIS BROWN Chris Brown

DUETS: THE FINAL CHAPTER The Notorious B.I.G.
BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt

THE EMANCIPATION OF MIMI Mariah Carey
1 9 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas

12 12 BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson

13 11 NOW 20 Various

14 14 FROM UNDER THE CORK TREE Fall Out Boy
15 15 PCD The Pussycat Dolls

16 16 SONGS ABOUT ME Trace Adkins

17 19 THE ROAD AND THE RADIO Kenny Chesney
18 - FEELS LIKE TODAY Rascal Flatts

19 - #1'S Destiny’s Child

20 17 THA CARTER Il Lil Wayne
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(Courtesy of Billboard®)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 30t January 2006

Singles

W LW TITLE Artist

1 1 HUNG UP Madonna

2 - NASTY GIRL Notorious B.I.G. Feat. P. Diddy, Nelly, Jagged Edge & Avery Storm
3 2 BIG CITY LIFE Mattafix

4 3 MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas

5 7 LOVE GENERATION Bob Sinclar Feat. Gary Pine
6 - WHEN THE SUN GOES DOWN Arctic Monkeys

7 4 LA CAMISA NEGRA Juanes

8 - JVOULAIS Amine

9 9 GOODBYE MY LOVER James Blunt

10 12 STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls

1 - ALL TIME LOVE Will Young

12 - UN ANGE FRAPPE A MA PORTE Natasha St-Pier
13 6 WHEN I'M GONE Eminem

14 - CHECK ON IT Beyonce Feat. Slim Thug

15 - SAY SAY SAY (WAITING 4 U) Hi-Tack

16 13 DIESER WEG Xavier Naidoo
17 14 AIMER JUSQU'A L'MPOSSIBLE Tina Arena

18 5 THAT'S MY GOAL Shayne Ward

19 16 ADVERTISING SPACE Robbie Williams

20 - TALK Coldplay

Albums

W LW TITLE Artist

1 1 BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt

2 2 CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna
3 3 INTENSIVE CARE Robbie Williams

4 5 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem

5 8 PIECE BY PIECE Katie Melua

6 7 AMARANTINE Enya

7 6 ANCORA Il Divo

8 9 TELEGRAMM FUER X Xavier Naidoo

9 4 FIRST IMPRESSIONS OF EARTH The Strokes

10 13 STARS OF CCTV Hard-Fi
11 10 X &Y Coldplay

12 12 BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson
13 11 THE BACK ROOM Editors

14 - LONGUEUR D'ONDES Natahsa St-Pier
15 - KEEP ON Will Young
16 - MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas

17 17 PIECES OF A DREAM Anastacia

- SCHREI Tokio Hotel

19 16 BULLET IN A BIBLE Green Day

20 20 LIVE A L'OLYMPIA 2005 Chimene Badi

(Courtesy: Music & Media®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 30t January 2006

Singles
TW LW Title/Artist
10  PUSH THE BUTTON Sugababes
1 STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls
2 WHEN I'M GONE Eminem
- DOWN TIME Aaradhna
RUN IT Chris Brown
5  HUNG UP Madonna
4 GOLD DIGGER Kanye West Feat. Jamie Foxx
6  WANDERING EYE Fat Freddy's Drop
3 MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas
8
7

© oo ~NOo U~ WN
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~

10 WINDOW SHOPPER 50 Cent
11 PRETTY VEGAS INXS
12 MY DOORBELL The White Stripes
13 9 IFIT'SLOVING YOU WANT Rihanna
14 12 4 EVER The Veronicas
15 16 AXELF Crazy Frog
16 20 I'M SPRUNG T-Pain
17 18 LUXURIOUS Gwen Stefani
18 17 YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL James Blunt
19 - SCENARIOS Chong Nee
20 11  POPCORN Crazy Frog
Albums

TW LW Title/Artist

1 1 BASED ON A TRUE STORY Fat Freddy’s Drop
2 2 BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt
3 3 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem
4 4 ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback
5 8  THE VERY BEST OF UB40
6 - HEARTBEAT: GREATEST HITS Chris Rea
7 6  MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas
8 5 BIRDS Bic Runga
9 7 SEX AND AGRICULTURE: THE VERY BEST OF The Exponents
10 18 LOVE ANGEL MUSIC BABY Gwen Stefani
11 11  SWITCH INXS
12 13  BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson
13 - GET BEHIND ME SATAN The White Stripes
14 9 X &Y Coldplay
15 19  ODYSSEY Hayley Westenra
16 20  IN'YOUR HONOR Foo Fighters
17 12 ANCORAII Divo
18 15  #1'S Destiny’s Child
19 - IN BETWEEN DREAMS Jack Johnson
20 14  BULLET IN A BIBLE Green Day
(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 30t January 2006

Singles

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date

ARENA, TINA Aimer Jusqu'a L'Impossible SBME  Europe 17 (14) 30.01.06

BODYROCKERS I Like The Way UMA UK 67 (68) 30.01.06

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date

INXS Switch SBME  Canada 13 (16) 30.01.06
USA 86 (88) 30.01.06

URBAN, KEITH Be Here EMI Canada 51 (57) 30.01.06
USA 27 (26) 30.01.06
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 30th January 2006

gé$§STREET | STILL... CD - Singles SBM 82876737292
| STILL... - | STILL (PASSENGERZ REMIX) - JUST WANT YOU TO KNOW (JASON NEVINS EXTENDED MIX) - | STILL...

BE YOUR OWN LET'S GET SANDY (BIG PROBLEM) . . SHK XLS224B

PET Vinyl - Singles

BLISSNESO UP JUMPED THE BOOGIE CD - Singles WAR LIBSP71902
UP JUMPED THE BOOGIE - UP JUMPED THE BOOGIE (RADIO EDIT) - PARTY AT MY PLACE - THEM BOYS - UP JUMPED
THE BOOGIE - PARTY AT MY PLACE

DISTANCE, THE DON'T LOOK BACK Compact Disc SHK DRONE

GONZALEZ, HEARTBEATS . SHK CORX216CD

JOSE CD - Singles

INFADELS CAN'T GET ENOUGH CD - Singles SHK WALLD110

MINOGUE, PERFECTION CD - Sindles MRA CSRCD50499

DANNII g

CD - Singles MRA CSRCD50501

PERFECTION - PERFECTION (EXTENDED MIX) - PERFECTION (DANCING DJS REMIX) - PERFECTION (SOUL SEEKERZ
ORIGINAL INSTRUMENTAL (TURN ME UPSIDE DOWN) - PERFECTION (SEAMUS HAJI & EMMANUEL REMIX) -
PERFECTION (KOISHII & HUSH REMIX)

PAVO & ZANY PORN CD - Singles TOC P&z01
PORN

PRETTY RICKY YOUR BODY CD - Singles WAR 7567940622
YOUR BODY (AMENDED VERSION) - YOUR BODY - YOUR BODY (INSTRUMENTAL) - YOUR BODY (ACAPELLA) - PAUSE

ROGUE WATCHING YOU CD - Sindles SBM 82876781042

TRADERS 9

WATCHING YOU - WATCHING YOU (DIRTY SOUTH VOCAL MIX) - WATCHING YOU (JAMES ASH'S 'TAKE ME DOWN'
CLUB MIX) - WATCHING YOU (DIRTY SOUTH DUB) - WAY TO GO! (JAMES ASH REMIX)

© 1990 - 2006 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.
Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA. To request
permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



BERZERKER, THE WORLD OF LIES Compact Disc SHK MOSH320CDL

BLUNT, JAMES  CHASING TIME - THE BEDLAM SESSIONS Compact Disc WAR 7567935302
Compact Disc WAR 7567935212
BROWN, CHRIS ~ CHRIS BROWN Compact Disc SBM 82876768202

INTRO - RUN IT! - YO (EXCUSE ME MISS) - YOUNG LOVE - GIMME THAT - YA MAN AIN'T ME - WINNER - AIN'T NO
WAY (YOU WON'T LOVE ME) - WHAT'S MY NAME - IS THIS LOVE - POPPIN' - JUST FINE - SAY GOODBYE - RUN IT!
(REMIX) - SO GLAD - THANK YOU

CLARITY THIS IS CLARITY Compact Disc MOV MCD306
STICK O' LIQOURICE - TWO CONTRASTS - CLOVER FANTASY FOR CLARINET QUARTET - ULLA IN AFRICA -
QUARTET FOR THREE B FLAT CLARINETS AND BASS CLARINET - WALTZING MATILDA - GYMNOPEDIE NO. 1 -
NORMADIE - SUITE ON ANCIENT AIRS FROM NORMANDIE - MILONGA DEL ANGEL - LA MUERTE DEL ANGEL -
PAVANA - PERPETUUM MOBILE - POPCORN

COLDCUT SOUND MIRRORS Compact Disc INE ZENCD115
Compact Disc INE ZENCD115X
Vinyl INE ZEN115

EVERYTHING IS UNDER CONTROL - TRUE SKOOL - MAN IN A GARAGE - WALK A MILE - MR NICHOLS - SOUND
MIRRORS - BOOGIEMAN - THIS ISLAND EARTH - JUST FOR THE KICK - AID DEALER - WHISTLE AND A PRAYER -
COLOURS THE SOUL - BEATS & PIECES - PAID IN FULL (COLDCUT REMIX) - STOP THIS CRAZY THING - AUTUMN
LEAVES - EVERYTHING IS UNDER CONTROL (QEMISTS REMIX)

CYPRESSHILL ~ GREATEST HITS FROM THE BONG Compact Disc SBM 82796977882
HOW | COULD JUST KILL A MAN - HAND ON THE PUMP - LATIN LINGO - INSANE IN THE BRAIN - | AIN'T GOIN' OUT
LIKE THAT - THROW YOUR SET IN THE AIR - DR. GREENTHUMB - (ROCK) SUPERSTAR - LATIN THUGS - ONLY
WAY, THE - EZ COME EZ GO - LATIN THUGS (EXPLICIT REGGAETON MIX)

DARK FORTRESS SEANCE Compact Disc SHK CM77520-2

DIMITRI FROM IN THE HOUSE OF LOVE Compact Disc ~ SHK ITHLOVE01CD

PARIS

DUFFY, STEPHEN | LOVE MY FRIENDS Compact Disc SHK COOKCD144

G, KENNY ESSENTIAL KENNY G, THE Compact Disc SBM 82876754872

GROUNDHOGS  SCRATCHING THE SURFACE Compact Disc SHK BGOCD701

HUNTER, IVORY WOO WEE! KING & DELUXE ACETATE SESSIONSCompact Disc SHK CDCHD1092

JOE

JOSEPH, DAVID  DAVID JOSEPH SELECTED WORKS VOL. 1 Compact Disc MOV MD3301
IMAGES (FOR ORCHESTRA) - DREAM (FOR SMALL ORCHESTRA), THE - CLARINET CONCERTO - SYMPHONY (FOR
ORGAN AND STRINGS)

KAL KAL Compact Disc MGM ATR0906

KWESKIN, JIM & SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TITLE Compact Disc SHK VMD79234

THE JUG BAND
BLUES IN THE BOTTLE - CHEVROLET - CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS - NEVER SWAT AFLY - RICHLAND WOMAN -
DOWNTOWN BLUES - TURN THE RECORD OVER - FISHING BLUES - STORYBOOK BALL - THAT'S WHEN I'LL COME
BACK TO YOU - VIOLA LEE - PAPA'S ON THE HOUSETOP - ONYX HOP

LEE, BRENDA BRENDA, THAT'S ALL / ALL ALONE AM | Compact Disc SHK CDCHD1083
LEGEND, JOHN  GET LIFTED Compact Disc SBM 82876768882
PRELUDE - LET'S GET LIFTED - USED TO LOVE U - ALRIGHT - SHE DON'T HAVE TO KNOW - NUMBER ONE - | CAN

CHANGE - ORDINARY PEOPLE - STAY WITH YOU - LET'S GET LIFTED AGAIN - SO HIGH - REFUGE (WHEN IT'S
COLD OUTSIDE) - IT DON'T HAVE TO CHANGE - LIVE IT UP

LEWIS, JENNY RABBIT FUR COAT Compact Disc SHK RTRADCD291

LIGHTFOOT, VERY BEST OF VOL.I & II, THE Compact Disc SHK BGOCD703

GORDON

LIVING COLOUR  EVERYTHING IS POSSIBLE - THE VERY BEST OF Compact Disc SBM 82796948242
LIVING COLOUR

CULT OF PERSONALITY - OPEN LETTER (TO A LANDORD) - FUNNY VIBE - GLAMOUR BOYS - MIDDLE MAN -
MEMORIES CAN'T WAIT - ELVIS IS DEAD - TYPE - SOLACE OF YOU - PRIDE - TIME'S UP - GO AWAY -
NOTHINGNESS - BURNING OF THE MIDNIGHT LAMP - SUNSHINE OF YOUR LOVE - FLYING - LOVE REARS IT'S
UGLY HEAD (SOULPOWER HIP HOP REMIX)

MADNESS DANGERMEN SESSIONS, THE Compact Disc WAR VVR1033232
THIS IS WHERE - GIRL WHY DONT YOU - SHAME AND SCANDAL - | CHASE THE DEVIL AKA IRONSHIRT - TALLER
THAN YOU ARE - YOU KEEP ME HANGING ON - DANGERMEN AKA HIGH WIRE - ISRAELITES - JOHN JONES - LOLA
- YOULL LOSE A GOOD THING - RAIN - SO MUCH TROUBLE IN THE WORLD

MARK OF CAIN  UNCLAIMED PRIZE, THE Compact Disc SHK FEEL004

FIRE IN HER HEART - FOUR GREY SEASONS - DRIVE ON - WAIT FOR ME - UNCLAIMED PRIZE, THE - UCD - LONG
HAUL - CAP ON JOHN - R &R - SHADOWS - CRIPPLE - TELL ME - VIET VET

MARVIN, WELCH MARVIN, WELCH & FARRAR / SECOND OPINION Compact Disc SHK BGOCD714
AND FARRAR

MONTGOMERY, A DAY IN THE LIFE / DOWN HERE ON THE Compact Disc SHK BGOCD718
WES GROUND

MUNICIPAL HAZARDOUS MUTATION Vinyl SHK MOSH323LP
WASTE

MURPHY, MARK  ONCE TO EVERY HEART Compact Disc UMA 9872410
NICHOLS, JOE Il Compact Disc UMA 9882426
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AS COUNTRY AS SHE GETS - FREEDOM FEELS LIKE LONELY - HONKY TONK GIRL - I'LL WAIT FOR YOU - JUST A
LITTLE MORE - MY OLD FRIEND THE BLUES - SHOULD | COME HOME (OR SHOULD | GO CRAZY) - SIZE MATTERS
(SOMEDAY) - TALK ME OUT OF TAMPA - TEQUILA MAKES HER CLOTHES FALL OFF - THAT'S WHAT LOVE'LL GET

YOU
NOTES FROM THE NOTES FROM THE UNDERGROUND Compact Disc SHK VMD6502
UNDERGROUND
P.0.D. TESTIFY Compact Disc WAR 7567838572

ROOTS IN STEREO - ROOTS IN STEREO (COMMENTARY VERSION) - LIGHTS OUT - LIGHTS OUT (COMMENTARY
VERSION) - IF YOU COULD SEE ME NOW - IF YOU COULD SEE ME NOW (COMMENTARY VERSION) - GOODBYE
FOR NOW - GOODBYE FOR NOW (COMMENTARY VERSION) - SOUNDS LIKE WAR - SOUNDS LIKE WAR
(COMMENTARY VERSION) - ON THE GRIND - ON THE GRIND (COMMENTARY VERSION) - THIS TIME - THIS TIME
(COMMENTARY VERSION) - MISTAKES & GLORIES - MISTAKES & GLORIES (COMMENTARY VERSION) - LET YOU
DOWN - LET YOU DOWN (COMMENTARY VERSION) - TEACHERS - TEACHERS (COMMENTARY VERSION) -
STRENGTH OF MY LIFE - STRENGTH OF MY LIFE (COMMENTARY VERSION) - SAY HELLO - SAY HELLO
(COMMENTARY VERSION) - MARK MY WORDS - MARK MY WORDS (COMMENTARY VERSION) - GENERATION -
BRIDGE TO BURN - WILL YOU (CHRIS VRENNA REMIX) - EVERY TIME | DIE (DEMO VERSION) - NEW WAVE (DEMO

VERSION)

PUCEANU, SOUNDS FROM A BYGONE AGE VOL. 2 Compact Disc MGM ATR1006

ROMICA

SAMAEL ERA ONE + LESSON IN MAGIC Compact Disc SHK CM77625-2

SCORPIONS PLATINUM COLLECTION Compact Disc EMI 3438052
IN TRANCE - CRYING DAYS - PICTURED LIFE - HE'S A WOMAN - SHE'S A MAN - COAST TO COAST - LOVEDRIVE -
IS THERE ANYBODY THERE? - HOLIDAY - ANOTHER PIECE OF MEAT - MAKE IT REAL - ZOO, THE - HEY YOU -
BLACKOUT - CAN'T LIVE WITHOUT YOU - NOW! - DYNAMITE - NO ONE LIKE YOU - BAD BOYS RUNNING WILD -
STILL LOVING YOU - BIG CITY NIGHTS - ROCK YOU LIKE A HURRICANE - COMING HOME - RHYTHM OF LOVE -
BELIEVE IN LOVE - PASSION RULES THE GAME - CAN'T EXPLAIN - LIVING FOR TOMORROW (LIVE) - WIND OF
CHANGE - SEND ME AN ANGEL - ALIEN NATION - NO PAIN NO GAIN - UNDER THE SAME SUN - YOU AND | - DOES
ANYONE KNOW - WILD CHILD - WHERE THE RIVER FLOWS - EDGE OF TIME - WHEN YOU CAME INTO MY LIFE
(NEW VERSION) - AMOMENT IN A MILLION YEARS - 10 LIGHT YEARS AWAY - EYE TO EYE - MYSTERIOUS -
ALEYAH - MOMENT OF GLORY - HERE IN MY HEART - WHEN LOVE KILLS LOVE (STUDIO VERSION) - DEEP AND
DARK - REMEMBER THE GOOD TIMES (RERRO GARAGE MIX)

SICKOFITALL ~ BLOOD, SWEAT AND NO TEARS Vinyl SHK SJR010-1
JUST LOOK AROUND Vinyl SHK SJR011-1

SLAVIK, AL SECRET ONE, THE Compact Disc SHK WWM002

SMITH, DARDEN  FIELD OF CROWS Compact Disc SHK DMG1225-2

SOUNDTRACK  O.C.MIX5, THE Compact Disc WAR 9362494432
WALK THE LINE Compact Disc SBM 82876772072
GET RHYTHM - | WALK THE LINE - WILDWOOD FLOWER - LEWIS BOOGIE - RING OF FIRE - YOURE MY BABY - CRY
CRY CRY - FOLSOM PRISON BLUES - THAT'S ALL RIGHT - JUKE BOX BLUES - IT AIN'T ME BABE - HOME OF THE
BLUES - MILK COW BLUES - I'M A LONG WAY FROM HOME - COCAINE BLUES - JACKSON - ROCK N' ROLL BABY
(VIDEO VERSION) - JACKSON (VIDEO VERSION)

STYX EQUINOX/ CRYSTAL BALL Compact Disc SHK BGOCD724

THOMAS, IRMA  WOMAN'S VIEWPOINT - ESSENTIAL '70S Compact Disc SHK CDKEND260
RECORDINGS

VARIOUS 2006 GRAMMY NOMINEES Compact Disc SBM 82876742772

COUNTRY'S FAVOURITE DRINKING SONGS Compact Disc WAR 5101120112

WILD TURKEY [BECCY COLE] - DON'T COME A DRINKIN' (WITH LOVIN' ON YOUR MIND) [LORETTA LYNN] - BEER
AND BONES [JOHN MICHAEL MONTGOMERY] - WHAT'S MADE MILWAUKEE FAMOUS [JERRY LEE LEWIS] - SET 'EM
UP JOE [VERN GOSDIN] - DOG WITH NO HAIR [JOHN WILLIAMSON] - HILLBILLY PICKIN' RAMBLIN' GIRL
[CATHERINE BRITT] - MARIA (SHUT UP AND KISS ME) [WILLIE NELSON] - VICTORIA BITTER (SHE MADE ME THAT
WAY) [KEITH GLASS] - THAT'S WHY I'M HERE [KENNY CHESNEY] - DRINKIN' MY BABY GOODBYE [CHARLIE
DANIELS] - WALK AWAY RENEE [BILLY BRAGG] - WALK A LITTLE STRAIGHTER [BILLY CURRINGTON] - KILLIN' TIME
[CLINT BLACK] - GOD MADE BEER [ADAM HARVEY] - WHISKEY RIVER [WILLIE NELSON] - DUST ON THE BOTTLE
[DAVID LEE MURPHY] - COME AND HAVE A BEER MATE [DOUBLE DECKER DAVE] - BEER THIRTY [BROOKS &
DUNN] - CHUG-A-LUG [ROGER MILLER] - SHE ONLY SMOKES WHEN SHE DRINK [JOE NICHOLS] - WHISKEY AIN'T
WORKIN', THE [TRAVIS TRITT/MARTY STUART] - WHITE LIGHTNING [GEORGE JONES] - PASS THE BOOZE
[ERNEST TUBB] - DRINKERS OF THE TERRITORY, THE [TED EGAN] - | DRINK [BILL CHAMBERS] - MAY YOUR
FRIDGE BE FULL OF COLDIES [GREG CHAMPION]

CREAM: ROCK THE DISCOTHEQUE Compact Disc SHK NSEM9006
DREAM BROTHER: THE SONGS OF TIM + JEFF  Compact Disc INE R6324CD
BUCKLEY

SING A SONG FOR YOU [MAGIC NUMBERS, THE] - YARD OF BLOND BIRDS [MICAH P HINSON] - SHE IS [SUFJAN
STEVENS] - GRACE [KING CREOSOTE] - | MUST HAVE BEEN BLIND [EARLIES, THE] - DREAM BROTHER [BITMAP] -
SONG TO THE SIREN [ENGINEERS] - MOJO PIN [ADEM] - NO MAN CAN FIND THE WAR [TUNNG] - MORNING THEFT
[STEPHEN FRETWELL] - BUZZIN' FLY [KATHRYN WILLIAMS] - EVERYBODY HERE WANTS YOU [MATTHEW
HERBERT] - RIVER, THE [CLAYHILL]

ELECTRIC CALM V3 (GLOBAL UNDERGROUND) Compact Disc SHK GUEC003CD

ESSENTIAL ROCK 70'S & 80'S, THE Compact Disc SBM 82876747642
ESSENTIAL DIVAS, THE Compact Disc SBM 82876747662
ESSENTIAL ROCK 90'S TO NOW, THE Compact Disc SBM 82876748272
FLIP HITS! PLUS FLIP MISSES! Compact Disc SHK CDCHD1086
HIP HOP - THE COLLECTION VOL 2 Compact Disc MRA 0127282
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KENT'S CELLAR OF SOUL VOL.2 Compact Disc SHK CDKEND255

SOUNDS OF THE PLANET WOMADELAIDE 2006 Compact Disc SHK FMO008
STONEWALL THE ADDICTION - MIXED BY LUKE Compact Disc MRA CSRCD5304
LEAL

THIS FEELING (EXTENDED) [LOVEMAKERS] - DREAMS (STONEBRIDGE REMIX) [GABRIELLE/FNP] - SLEAZY
(MRTIMOTHY REMIX) [DIRTY SOUTH] - WE ALL NEED SOMEBODY (LUKE LEAL'S TUFF CLUB MIX) [PEACHY
PROJECT, THE] - CROSS THE SKY (EXTENDED MIX) [GENERAL MODERS] - ALL AROUND THE WORLD (LIFE IS
GOOD) (FULL ON VOCAL) [SUNLOVERZ] - 2 MILLION WAYS (AXWELL REMIX) [C-MOS] - IN MY LIFE (EXTENDED
MAIN MIX) [SE:SA/ERIN] - S.0.S. (TOCADISCO'S TU NO ME CONOCES MIX) [A STUDIO/POLINA] - AUTOMATIC (I'M
TALKING TO YOU) (KANER REMIX) [ELIZE] - NO MORE CONVERSATIONS (RICHARD X REMIX) [FREEFORM FIVE] -
KISS U (THE LAST KISS) (EXTENDED ORIGINAL) [CAS/LIL CEE] - FEEL THE MAGIC (CLUB MIX) [KINGDOM
KOME/DAVID NICOLL] - HOT TIN GROOVE (JUPITER ACE REMIX) [RAVA] - TURN ON THE MUSIC (AXWELL REMIX)
[ROGER SANCHEZ/GTO] - STAND BY ME (DIRTY SOUTH REMIX) [MRTIMOTHY/INAYA DAY] - SHE DON'T LIKE THAT
(MIKE FELKS MIX) [SMASH N GRAB] - EVERYBODY WANTS TO RULE THE WORLD (OPEN AIR REMIX) [CHOSEN
FEW, THE/TEARS FOR FEARS] - CIRCLES (JUST MY GOOD TIME) (EMP MIX) [BUSFACE/MADEMOISELLE E.B.] - ALL
| WANT (LOST KNOWLEDGE VOCAL MIX) [MELISSA TKAUTZ] - HOLDING ON TO NOTHING (PAUL VAN DYK REMIX)
[AGNELLI & NELSON/AUREAS] - WINTER (GD REMIX) [DT8 PROJECT/ANDREA BRITTON] - ADAGIO FOR STRINGS
(PHYNN REMIX) [TIESTO] - SHIVERS (RISING STAR MIX) [ARMIN VAN BUUREN] - GAMEMASTER (99 REMIX) [LOST
TRIBE] - JUST LOOK AT YOU KNOW (DBA MIX) [HOWARD JONES] - INSPIRATION [IAN VAN DAHL] - DARK SIDE OF
THE MOON [ERNESTO/BASTIAN] - LIBERATION 2005 (DAREY DEEPER MIX) [MATT DAREY/MARCELLA WOODS] -
GREECE 2000 (MIRO VOCAL VERSION) [THREE DRIVES] - WHY DJ (PARKER & HANSON MIX) [DJ SAMMY] -
SYNAESTHESIA (CLUB MIX) [THRILLSEEKERS, THE]

STREETS OF BOLLYWOOD Compact Disc MRA CSRCD5305

STREET DREAMS Compact Disc WAR 5101123032

INTRODUCTION 1 - INTRODUCTION - LIKE THAT (EDITED) - BABY, I'M BACK - ON & ON - LOVE'S IN NEED - STREET
SCRATCH - MEMORY LANE - W.A.LT. (THE WHISPER SONG) - USED TO BE - SO MUCH MORE - GHETTO -
EVERYBODY KNOW SCRATCH - ALLSTARS BREAK - POTION (EDITED), THE - BABY - BLACKLABEL SCRATCH -
GIRLS - SWITCH - OFFICIALLY MISSING YOU (EDIT) (PROMO VIDEO) - GOTTA GETCHA - HOPE (EDITED) - STOP,
DROP & ROLL (REMIX) - INTRODUCTION 2 - CULO - INFATUATED - TURNIN' ME ON - | WANNA SANG -
INTRODUCTION 2 - 6 POUND - BALLA BABY (REMIX) - | WANT YOU (GIRLFRIEND) - WHERE U AT SCRATCH -
SUNSHINE - FREESTYLE - AGAIN - 'M AHUSTLA - | LOVE MY MAN - FREESTYLE - U ALREADY KNOW (EDITED) -
SOME CUT (AMENDED) - ALL BECAUSE OF YOU - LIKE A BOSS - DON'T WORRY - FREESTYLE - PLAY THAT SONG -
ASAP - HEAVEN - FREESTYLE - AH-HUH FREESTYLE - SWING

TWO TRIBES 2006 Compact Disc SHK ADDCD115

WILD GOLD VOLUME IV Compact Disc MRA CSRCD5301

LOVE CAN'T TURN AROUND [FARLEY JACKMASTER FUNK] - LOVE GENERATION [BOB SINCLAR/GARY PINE] -
WEEKEND, THE [MICHAEL GRAY] - | LIKE THE WAY YOU MOVE [BODYROCKERS] - DOCTOR PRESSURE
[MYLO/MIAMI SOUND MACHINE] - SUN IS SHINING [BOB MARLEY/FUNKSTAR DELUXE] - THINGS CAN ONLY GET
BETTER [D:REAM] - NASTY GIRL [INAYA DAY] - MY FEELING [JUNIOR JACK] - WORD IS LOVE, THE [STEVE SILK
HURLEY] - MY, MY, MY [ARMAND VAN HELDEN] - EVERYWHERE [MOUSTACHE/MELINDA JACKSON] - MILKSHAKE
[KELIS] - FINALLY [CE CE PENISTON] - FLASHDANCE [DEEP DISH] - EROTIC CITY [SUPAFLY] - SHOW ME LOVE
[ROBIN S] - FEEL GOOD INC. [GORILLAZ] - MISSING [EVERYTHING BUT THE GIRL] - FINALLY [KINGS OF
TOMORROW] - YOU GOT THE LOVE [CANDI STATON] - PUMP UP THE VOLUME [M.A.R.R.S] - FLAT BEAT [MR. 0IZO]
- HIGHER STATE OF CONSCIOUSNESS [WINX] - YEKE YEKE [MORY KANTE] - YOU'RE NOT ALONE [OLIVE] - FOUR
TO THE FLOOR [STARSAILOR] - LUVSTRUCK [SOUTHSIDE SPINNERS] - ADAGIO FOR STRINGS [TIESTO] - OPEN
YOUR MIND [USURA] - CRY [SYSTEM F] - 14 HOURS TO SAVE THE EARTH [TOMSKI] - RIGHT TYPE OF MOOD
[HERBIE] - SWAMP THING [GRID, THE] - ON TOP OF THE WORLD [DIVA SURPRISE] - UPROCKING BEATS
[BOMFUNK MC'S] - DISCOHOPPIN [KLUBHEADS] - NO LIMIT [2 UNLIMITED] - EVERYTHING STARTS WITH AN E [E-
ZEE POSSE] - ANGEL [A TENSION] - NOW IS THE TIME [SCOTT BROWN] - INJECTED WITH A POISON [PRAGHA
KHAN] - OUTTA SPACE [PRODIGY, THE] - I'M ALIVE [STRETCH & VERN] - YOU SHOULD BE DANCIN [BLOCKSTER] -
IN THE EVENING [SHERYL LEE RALPH] - STAR2FALL [CABIN CREW] - FREE [ULTRA NATE] - CAN'T GET BLUE
MONDAY OUT OF MY HEAD [KYLIE MINOGUE] - 100% PURE LOVE [CRYSTAL WATERS] - MAKE THE WORLD GO
ROUND [SANDY B] - CALL ON ME [ERIC PRYDZ] - | GOT THIS FEELING [BABY BUMPS] - WHO SAID [PLANET FUNK] -
SUMMER RAIN [SLINKEE MINX] - LET ME SHOW YOU [CAMISRA] - YOU BELONG TO ME [JX] - DREAMS [GABRIELLE]
- IT FEELS SO GOOD [SONIQUE] - TAKE ME TO THE CLOUDS ABOVE [LMC VS U2] - WHY [DJ SAMMY] - ENCORE UN
FOIS [SASH!] - CALIFORNIA DREAMING [ROYAL GIGOLOS] - SOMEBODY TO LOVE [BOOGIE PIMPS] - RIDE ON TIME
[BLACK BOX]

VIENNA NEW YEARS CONCERT 2006 Compact Disc UMA 4775566

PHILHARMONIC
E. STRAUSS: TELEPHON. POLKA FRANCAISE, OP. 165 - J. STRAUSS |: RADETZKY-MARSCH, OP.228 - J. STRAUSS
Il AN DER SCHONEN BLAUEN DONAU, OP.314 - J. STRAUSS II: AUFS KORN - MARSCH, OP.478 - J. STRAUSS II:
BANDITEN-GALOPP (BANDITS' GALOP), O - J. STRAUSS II: DIPLOMATEN-POLKA, OP.448 - J. STRAUSS II: DU UND
DU - WALTZ OP.367 (1874) (BA - J. STRAUSS II: EINZUGSMARSCH AUS "DER ZIGEUNERBARO - J. STRAUSS II:
ELJEN A MAGYAR, OP.332 - J. STRAUSS II: FURIOSO-POLKA OP.260 - J. STRAUSS II: IM KRAPFENWALD'L - POLKA
FRANGAISE, - J. STRAUSS II: KUNSTLER-QUADRILLE, OP.201 - J. STRAUSS II: KUNSTLERLEBEN, OP.316 - J.
STRAUSS II: LAGUNEN-WALTZER (LAGOON WALTZ), OP. - J. STRAUSS II: LIEBESBOTSCHAFT. GALOPP, O.OP. - J.
STRAUSS II: LOB DER FRAUEN - POLKA MAZUR, OP.31 - J. STRAUSS II: NEUE PIZZICATO POLKA OPUS 449 - J.
STRAUSS II: SPANISCHER MARSCH OPUS 433 - J. STRAUSS II: VOICES OF SPRING, OP.410 (FRUHLINGS - JOSEF
STRAUSS: EINGESENDET - POLKA SCHNELL, OP.240 - JOSEF STRAUSS: OHNE SORGEN! (WITHOUT A CARE) -
POLK - LANNER: DIE MOZARTISTEN - MOZART: OVERTURE [LE NOZZE DI FIGARO, K.492] - NEW YEAR'S ADDRESS

WASHINGTON,  J& S YEARS, THE Compact Disc SHK CDCHD1089
BABY & THE

HEARTS

WILSON, BRYCE SHEER Compact Disc SEE SM2

CAPE CANAVERAL - STILL BEAUTIFUL - SHE MAKES THE NEWS - BIG NOTHING - SACCHARINE - PACEWAY -
HEARTBLEED - LOVE DOESN'T STAND A CHANCE - CONVICTIONS - ISNT IT THE WAY - PRETTY GIRLS - | GIVE UP -
LOVE DOESN'T STAND A CHANCE (MEANS OF PRODUCTION MIX) - SKY FALLING DOWN
YELLOWCARD LIGHTS AND SOUNDS Compact Disc EMI 3482572
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Compact Disc EMI 3531682
THREE FLIGHTS UP (INSTRUMENTAL) - LIGHTS AND SOUNDS - DOWN ON MY HEAD - SURE THING FALLING - CITY
OF DEVILS - ROUGH LANDING, HOLLY - TWO WEEKS FROM TWENTY - WAITING GAME - MARTIN SHEEN OR JFK -
SPACE TRAVEL - GREY - WORDS, HANDS, HEARTS - HOW | GO - HOLLY WOOD DIED - IN THE STUDIO WITH

YELLOWCARD - MAKING OF THE VIDEO - LIGHTS AND SOUNDS (LIVE) - ROUGH LANDING, HOLLY (LIVE) - PHOTO
GALLERY
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CAVE, NICK AND ROAD TO GOD KNOWS WHERE / LIVE AT THE PARADISO EMI 3400599

THE BAD SEEDS
ROAD TO GOD KNOWS WHERE, THE - SONG, THE - CITY OF REFUGE - INTRO - MERCY SEAT, THE - JACK THE
RIPPER - SHIP SONG, THE - TUPELO - DEANNA - GOOD SON, THE - CARNY, THE - PAPA WON'T LEAVE YOU,
HENRY - WEEPING SONG, THE - IN THE GHETTO - FROM HER TO ETERNITY - NEW MORNING - INTRO - MERCY
SEAT, THE - JACK THE RIPPER - SHIP SONG, THE - TUPELO - DEANNA - GOOD SON, THE - CARNY, THE - PAPA
WON'T LEAVE YOU, HENRY - WEEPING SONG, THE - IN THE GHETTO - FROM HER TO ETERNITY - NEW MORNING
DAVIS, EDDIE NORMAN GRANZ' JAZZ IN MONTREUX EDDIE "LOCKJAW" WAR 5046792342

"LOCKJAW" DAVIS
THIS CAN'T BE LOVE - | WISHED ON THE MOON - BREEZE AND |, THE - ANGEL EYES - TELEGRAPH - LAND OF
DREAMS - BLUE LOU

FLANAGAN, NORMAN GRANZ' JAZZ IN MONTREUX TOMMY FLANAGAN WAR 5046792232

TOMMY TRIO TRIO
BARBADOS - HEAT WAVE - MEDLEY - MEDLEY - WOODYN' YOU - BLUE BOSSA

GILLESPIE, DIZZY NORMAN GRANZ' JAZZ IN MONTREUX DIZZY GILLESPIE WAR 5046792312
SEXTET
GIRL OF MY DREAMS - GET HAPPY - ONCE IN A WHILE - BUT BEAUTIFUL - HERE'S THAT RAINY DAY - CHAMP, THE
-HERE 'TIS
GREEN DAY BULLET IN A BIBLE WAR 9362494668

AMERICAN IDIOT (LIVE) - JESUS OF SUBURBIA (LIVE) - HOLIDAY (LIVE) - ARE WE THE WAITING (LIVE) - ST. JIMMY
(LIVE) - LONGVIEW (LIVE) - HITCHIN' A RIDE (LIVE) - BRAIN STEW (LIVE) - BASKET CASE (LIVE) - MEDLEY
RECORDING - KING FOR A DAY / SHOUT (LIVE) - WAKE ME UP WHEN SEPTEMBER ENDS (LIVE) - MINORITY (LIVE) -
BOULEVARD OF BROKEN DREAMS (LIVE) - GOOD RIDDANCE (TIME OF YOUR LIFE) (LIVE) - MEDLEY RECORDING -
INTRO (LIVE) - AMERICAN IDIOT (LIVE) - JESUS OF SUBURBIA (LIVE) - HOLIDAY (LIVE) - ARE WE THE WAITING
(LIVE) - ST. JIMMY (LIVE) - LONGVIEW (LIVE) - HITCHIN' A RIDE (LIVE) - BRAIN STEW (LIVE) - BASKET CASE (LIVE) -
MEDLEY RECORDING - KING FOR A DAY / SHOUT (LIVE) - WAKE ME UP WHEN SEPTEMBER ENDS (LIVE) -
MINORITY (LIVE) - BOULEVARD OF BROKEN DREAMS (LIVE) - GOOD RIDDANCE (TIME OF YOUR LIFE) (LIVE)

JAZZ AT THE NORMAN GRANZ' JAZZ IN MONTREUX JAZZ AT THE WAR 5046792352

PHILHARMONIC ~ PHILHARMONIC
FOR YOU - AUTUMN LEAVES - SUNDAY - IF | HAD YOU - | NEVER KNEW

KISS ROCK THE NATION LIVE! WAR 5101122272
GOD GAVE ROCK N ROLL TO YOU - WAR MACHINE - LOVE GUN - 100,000 YEARS - DEUCE - GOIN' BLIND - MAKIN'
LOVE - UNHOLY - LICK IT UP - SHOUT IT OUT LOUD - CHRISTINE SIXTEEN - GOT TO CHOOSE - SHE - LOVE HER
ALL I CAN - TEARS ARE FALLING - PARASITE - GOT TO CHOOSE - C'MON & LOVE ME - | LOVE IT LOUD - STRUTTER
- LOVEHER ALL | CAN - LOVE HER ALL | CAN - | WANT YOU - | WAS MADE FOR LOVING YOU - PARASITE - DETROIT
ROCK CITY - | STOLE YOUR LOVE - GOD GAVE ROCK N ROLL TO YOU Il - MR SPEED - ROCK N ROLL ALL NITE -
ALL THE WAY - GOD GAVE ROCK N ROLL TO YOU Il - OATH, THE - GOIN' BLIND - TWO TIMER - GOD GAVE ROCK N
ROLL TO YOU Il - COMING HOME - TEARS ARE FALLING - SHE - WAR MACHINE - UNHOLY - | PLEDGE ALLEGIANCE
TO THE STATE OF ROCK N ROLL - CHRISTINE SIXTEEN

PIXIES, THE SELL OUT WAR 0349704182
BONE MACHINE - WAVE OF MUTILATION (UK SURF) (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - IN
HEAVEN (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - SOMETHING AGINST YOU (LIVE AT
EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - RIVER EUPHRATES (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL:
BELFORT, FRANCE) - U-MASS (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - BONE MACHINE (LIVE AT
EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - CACTUS (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE)
- ED IS DEAD (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - | BLEED (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES
FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - MONKEY GONE TO HEAVEN (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT,
FRANCE) - HEY (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - LEVITATE ME (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES
FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - SUBBACULTCHA (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - DEAD
(LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - GOUGE AWAY (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL:
BELFORT, FRANCE) - VELOURIA (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - MR. GRIEVES (LIVE AT
EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - CRACKITY JONES (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT,
FRANCE) - BROKEN FACE (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - ISLE DE ENCANTA (LIVE AT
EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - TAME (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) -
HERE COMES YOUR MAN (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - HOLIDAY SONG (LIVE AT
EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE), THE - WHERE IS MY MIND (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL:
BELFORT, FRANCE) - VAMOS (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - WAVE OF MUTILATION
(LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL: BELFORT, FRANCE) - GIGANTIC (LIVE AT EUROKEENNES FESTIVAL:
BELFORT, FRANCE) - VELOURIA (PLAYED OVER CREDITS) - CARIBOU (COACHELLA: INDO, CA) - HERE COMES
YOUR MAN (THE MOVIE FESTIVAL: MANCHESTER, ENGLAND) - DEBASER (T IN THE PARK: EDINBURGH,
SCOTLAND) - GIGANTIC (COACHELLA: INDO, CA) - U-MASS (TSONGAS ARENA: LOWELL, MA) - NIMROD'S SON/THE
HOLIDAY SONG (FUJI ROCK FESTIVAL: NAEBA, JAPAN) - SUBBACULTCHA (AUSTIN CITY LIMITS FESTIVAL:
AUSTIN, TX) - VAMOS (AUSTIN CITY LIMITS FESTIVAL: AUSTIN, TX) - NO. 13 BABY (TSONGAS ARENA: LOWELL, MA)
- PLANET OF SOUND (VOODOO FESTIVAL: NEW ORLEANS, LA) - IS SHE WEIRD (TSONGAS ARENA: LOWELL, MA) -
INTO THE WHITE (COACHELLA: INDIO, CA) - WHERE IS MY MIND (THE MOVE FESTIVAL: MANCHESTER, ENGLAND)
- MONKEY GONE TO HEAVEN (MX) (THE MOVE FESTIVAL: MANCHESTER, ENGLAND)

RED HOT CHILI  LIVE AT SLANE CASTLE WAR 2564611828

PEPPERS
INTRO - BY THE WAY - JAM - SCAR TISSUE - AROUND THE WORLD (INTRO) - AROUND THE WORLD - MAYBE -
UNIVERSALLY SPEAKING - PARALLEL UNIVERSE (INTRO) - PARALLEL UNIVERSE - ZEPHYR SONG, THE - THROW
AWAY YOUR TELEVISION - HAVANA AFFAIR - OTHERSIDE - PURPLE STAIN - IRISH NATIONAL ANTHEM - DON'T
FORGET ME - RIGHT ON TIME (INTRO) - RIGHT ON TIME - CAN'T STOP - VENICE QUEEN (INTRO) - VENICE QUEEN -
GIVE IT AWAY - ENCORE BREAK, DRUM & TRUMPET SOLO - CALIFORNICATION (INTRO) - CALIFORNICATION -
UNDER THE BRIDGE - JAM - POWER OF EQUALITY

RUNDGREN, TODDLIARS LIVE SHK SVE3087

TERRY, CLARK  NORMAN GRANZ' JAZZ IN MONTREUX CLARK TERRY SEXTET WAR 5046792322
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SEXTET
MINOR BLUES - PENNIE'S FROM HEAVEN - SAMBA DE ORFEO - GOD BLESS THE CHILD - SWEETHEARTS ON
PARADE - DONA LEE

VARIOUS AMADEUS - MOZART DVD COLLECTION UMA 0734233
VIENNA NEW YEARS CONCERT 2006 UMA 0734142

PHILHARMONIC
KLEIBER TRAILER - E. STRAUSS: TELEPHON. POLKA FRANCAISE, OP. 165 - A - J. STRAUSS I: RADETZKY-MARSCH,
OP.228 - ARR. LEOPO - J. STRAUSS II: AN DER SCHONEN BLAUEN DONAU, OP.314 - J. STRAUSS II: AUFS KORN -
MARSCH, OP.478 - PCM ST - J. STRAUSS II: AUFS KORN - MARSCH, OP.478 - SURROU - J. STRAUSS II: BANDITEN-
GALOPP (BANDITS' GALOP), O - J. STRAUSS II: DIPLOMATEN-POLKA, OP.448 - PCM STER - J. STRAUSS II:
DIPLOMATEN-POLKA, OP.448 - SURROUND - J. STRAUSS II: DU UND DU - WALTZ OP.367 (1874) (BA - J. STRAUSS Il
EINZUGSMARSCH AUS "DER ZIGEUNERBARO - J. STRAUSS II: ELJEN A MAGYAR, OP.332 - PCM STEREO - J.
STRAUSS II: ELJEN A MAGYAR, OP.332 - SURROUND S - J. STRAUSS II: FURIOSO-POLKA OP.260 - PCM STEREO -
J. STRAUSS II: FURIOSO-POLKA OP.260 - SURROUND SOU - J. STRAUSS II: IM KRAPFENWALD'L - POLKA
FRANGAISE, - J. STRAUSS II: KUNSTLER-QUADRILLE, OP.201 - PCM ST - J. STRAUSS II: KUNSTLER-QUADRILLE,
OP.201 - SURROU - J. STRAUSS II: KUNSTLERLEBEN, OP.316 - PCM STEREO - J. STRAUSS II: KUNSTLERLEBEN,
OP.316 - SURROUND SO - J. STRAUSS II: LAGUNEN-WALTZER (LAGOON WALTZ), OP. - J. STRAUSS II:
LIEBESBOTSCHAFT. GALOPP, O.OP. - PC - J. STRAUSS II: LIEBESBOTSCHAFT. GALOPP, 0.0P. - SU - J. STRAUSS
II: LOB DER FRAUEN - POLKA MAZUR, OP.31 - J. STRAUSS II: NEUE PIZZICATO POLKA OPUS 449 - ADD - J.
STRAUSS II: NEUE PIZZICATO POLKA OPUS 449 - PCM - J. STRAUSS II: NEUE PIZZICATO POLKA OPUS 449 - SUR -
J. STRAUSS II: SPANISCHER MARSCH OPUS 433 - PCM ST - J. STRAUSS II: SPANISCHER MARSCH OPUS 433 -
SURROU - J. STRAUSS II: VOICES OF SPRING, OP.410 (FRUHLINGS - JOSEF STRAUSS: EINGESENDET - POLKA
SCHNELL, OP.240 - JOSEF STRAUSS: OHNE SORGEN! (WITHOUT A CARE) -POLK - LANNER: DIE MOZARTISTEN -
PCM STEREO - LANNER: DIE MOZARTISTEN - SURROUND SOUND - MOZART: "MOZART 06" (INTERMISSION FILM
NEW YEAR'S - MOZART: MOZART-TRAILER - MOZART: OVERTURE [LE NOZZE DI FIGARO, K.492] - PCM - MOZART:
OVERTURE [LE NOZZE DI FIGARO, K.492] - SUR - NEW YEAR'S ADDRESS - PCM STEREO - NEW YEAR'S ADDRESS -
SURROUND SOUND
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material without the advance prior approval of ARIA. ARIA does not accept any responsibility
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